

## Grand Prix 1

Friday, 2 December 2011

Race 1 Womens Open K2 1000					Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	08.03 Bews, Emily McArthur, Catherine	Geelong Patterson Lakes	5	4:12.36	0.00	+0.00
2	08.06 Reynolds, Shannon Mann, Rebecca	Bayswater Bendigo	7	4:18.84	6.48	+6.48
3	08.05 Martin, Jaymee-Lee Ten-Tye, Keren	Canning River Sunshine Coast	2	4:20.91	2.07	+8.55
4	08.01 Broad, Kylie LeCoultre, Elizabeth	Bayswater Ascot	6	4:26.89	5.98	+14.53
5	08.04 Silvester, Jessica Silvester, Danielle	Patterson Lakes Patterson Lakes	4	4:28.75	1.86	+16.39
6	08.02 Robertson, Alana Brown, Taitiarna	Bayswater Champion Lakes	3	4:39.07	10.32	+26.71

Race 2 Mens Open K1 1000					Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	13.25 Rypp, Glenn	Holdfast Bay	4	4:09.63	0.00	+0.00
2	13.06 Haniford, Luke	Holdfast Bay	5	4:11.18	1.55	+1.55
3	13.05 Bain, Bill	Sunshine Coast	7	4:12.00	0.82	+2.37
4	13.20 Campbell, James	Fairfield	6	4:12.62	0.62	+2.99
5	13.04 Holmes, Brodie	Bayswater	3	4:15.34	2.72	+5.71
6	13.17 Fletcher, Laurence	West Lakes	2	4:16.76	1.42	+7.13
7	13.21 Taylor, Bradley	Bayswater	1	4:18.44	1.68	+8.81

Progress : Plan C: 1..6->Semi (Race's 17-19) Final; Rest Eliminated

Race 3 Mens Open K1 1000					Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	13.03 Morrison, Luke	Onkaparinga	1	4:09.06	0.00	+0.00
2	13.16 Dawe, Nick	Manly Warringah	5	4:12.92	3.86	+3.86
3	13.11 Rice, Brendan	Bayswater	7	4:15.95	3.03	+6.89
4	13.02 Sarson, Brendon	Indian Ocean	6	4:16.66	0.71	+7.60
5	13.23 Phillips, Jesse	Bayswater	3	4:22.82	6.16	+13.76
6	13.19 Dennis, William	Bayswater	4	4:45.28	22.46	+36.22
	13.24 Goble, Matthew	Adelaide	2	SCRATCHED		

Progress : Plan C: 1..6->Semi (Race's 17-19) Final; Rest Eliminated

Race 4 Mens Open K1 1000					Heat 3	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	13.27 Bird, Stephen	Canning River	3	4:16.43	0.00	+0.00
2	13.09 Ryan, Zac	Onkaparinga	7	4:18.93	2.50	+2.50
3	13.12 Thompson, Liam	Canning River	6	4:19.41	0.48	+2.98
4	13.18 Hibben, Matthew	Bayswater	2	4:21.47	2.06	+5.04
5	13.10 Wroe, Nicholas	Champion Lakes	4	4:26.26	4.79	+9.83
6	13.15 Clancy-Lowe, Declan	Bayswater	5	4:26.57	0.31	+10.14

Progress : Plan C: 1..6->Semi (Race's 17-19) Final; Rest Eliminated

Race 5 Mens Open K1 1000					Heat 4	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	13.01 Baker, Reece	Bayswater	2	4:07.51	0.00	+0.00
2	13.08 Bowker, Daniel	Bayswater	5	4:09.47	1.96	+1.96
3	13.26 Alston, Chad	Holdfast Bay	4	4:11.60	2.13	+4.09
4	13.14 Campbell, Angus	Fairfield	3	4:22.05	10.45	+14.54
5	13.07 Cooke, Lachlan	Bayswater	6	4:23.20	1.15	+15.69
6	13.22 Quick, Liam	Ascot	7	4:50.29	27.09	+42.78

Progress : Plan C: 1..6->Semi (Race's 17-19) Final; Rest Eliminated

**Grand Prix 1**
**Friday, 2 December 2011**

Race 6 Mixed Under 14 K1 1000					Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	10.06 Carbone, Anthony	Bayswater	5	5:16.50	0.00	+0.00
2	10.07 Edwards, Brennan	Bayswater	3	5:26.00	9.50	+9.50
3	10.10 Pongratz, Corey	Ascot	2	5:38.15	12.15	+21.65
4	10.01 Harris, Nicholas	Bayswater	1	5:49.76	11.61	+33.26
5	10.02 Baker, Jack	Bayswater	4	5:50.65	0.89	+34.15
6	10.05 Morton, Luke	Bayswater	6	5:54.22	3.57	+37.72
7	10.09 Ashby, Zacchary	Ascot	7	6:30.34	36.12	+73.84
Progress : Plan A: 1->A Final; 2..5->Semi (Race's 16,16)Final						

Race 7 Mixed Under 14 K1 1000					Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	10.11 O'Brien, Demi	Ascot	6	6:02.25	0.00	+0.00
2	10.12 Armenti, Tyler	Ascot	7	6:37.24	34.99	+34.99
3	10.03 Buytels, Kye	Ascot	3	6:47.08	9.84	+44.83
	10.08 Digney, Toby	Ascot	2	SCRATCHED		
	10.04 Choudhury, Omrik	Ascot	4	SCRATCHED		
Progress : Plan A: 1->A Final; 2..5->Semi (Race's 16,16)Final						

Race 8 Mens Under 18 K2 1000					Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	15.03 Jenkinson, Mitchell DeDai, Sean-Charles	Bayswater West Lakes	5	4:05.09	0.00	+0.00
2	15.05 Santarelli, Pietro Lee, Jared	Christian Brothers West Lakes	3	4:14.49	9.40	+9.40
3	15.01 Wagstaff, Nicholas Brits, Nico	Bayswater Bayswater	2	4:22.28	7.79	+17.19
4	15.04 Smith, Timothy Palleschi, Alexander	Champion Lakes Champion Lakes	6	4:26.18	3.90	+21.09
	15.06 Bain, Bill	Sunshine Coast	4	SCRATCHED		

Race 9 Mens Under 16 K1 1000					Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	11.02 Carson, Kieren	Patterson Lakes	3	4:43.79	0.00	+0.00
2	11.18 Armstrong, Lachlan	Bayswater	2	4:53.67	9.88	+9.88
3	11.07 Harris, Ben	Ascot	1	5:00.30	6.63	+16.51
4	11.11 Pongratz, Bryce	Ascot	6	5:05.14	4.84	+21.35
5	11.10 McDonald, Rupert	Ascot	4	5:09.26	4.12	+25.47
6	11.20 Viskovich, Brayden	Bayswater	5	5:24.27	15.01	+40.48
7	11.17 Reynolds, Kyle	Bayswater	7	5:44.60	20.33	+60.81
Progress : Plan B: 1..5->Semi (Race's 22,23) + Fastest 6th; Rest Eliminated						

Race 10 Mens Under 16 K1 1000					Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	11.06 Lohse, Sean	Onkaparinga	3	4:36.08	0.00	+0.00
2	11.03 Campbell, Jarrad	Patterson Lakes	7	4:42.09	6.01	+6.01
3	11.05 Pope, Mitchell	Patterson Lakes	4	4:45.42	3.33	+9.34
4	11.09 Scira, Jakem	Patterson Lakes	6	5:01.85	16.43	+25.77
5	11.04 Pond, Nicholas	Bayswater	2	5:02.59	0.74	+26.51
6	11.15 Hush, Jack	Bayswater	1	5:31.71	29.12	+55.63
7	11.16 Fidge, Calvin	Bayswater	5	5:41.16	9.45	+65.08
Progress : Plan B: 1..5->Semi (Race's 22,23) + Fastest 6th; Rest Eliminated						

## Grand Prix 1

Friday, 2 December 2011

Race 11 Mens Under 16 K1 1000					Heat 3	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	11.01 Graham, Alexander	Ascot	4	4:40.42	0.00	+0.00
2	11.08 Stock, Lachlan	Patterson Lakes	7	4:41.96	1.54	+1.54
3	11.13 McTigue, Sam	Champion Lakes	5	4:45.67	3.71	+5.25
4	11.19 Watson, Tomas	Patterson Lakes	6	4:50.86	5.19	+10.44
5	11.12 Jenkinson, Kent	Bayswater	2	5:00.57	9.71	+20.15
6	11.21 Godwin, Michael	Ascot	1	5:14.52	13.95	+34.10
	11.14 Smith, Benjamin	Champion Lakes	3	SCRATCHED		
Progress : Plan B: 1..5->Semi (Race's 22,23) + Fastest 6th; Rest Eliminated						

Race 12 Womens Open K1 1000					Heat 2	
CANCELLED						

Race 14 Womens Under 18 K1 1000					Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	04.01 Reynolds, Shannon	Bayswater	2	4:40.83	0.00	+0.00
2	04.02 Hurst, Madeleine	Patterson Lakes	7	4:43.10	2.27	+2.27
3	04.05 Mann, Rebecca	Bendigo	4	4:46.58	3.48	+5.75
4	04.03 Watson, Tess	Ascot	5	4:54.47	7.89	+13.64
5	04.04 Carlton, Virginia	Geelong	3	5:01.00	6.53	+20.17
	04.06 Silvester, Danielle	Patterson Lakes	6	DID NOT START		

Race 15 Womens Under 16 K1 1000					Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	03.02 Martin, Bronwyn	Ascot	3	5:08.01	0.00	+0.00
2	03.01 Walkington, Nathalie	Patterson Lakes	6	5:12.40	4.39	+4.39
3	03.03 Kiernan, Emma	Ivanhoe	7	5:18.56	6.16	+10.55
4	03.05 Moody, Eloise	Bayswater	4	5:33.79	15.23	+25.78
5	03.04 Maxwell, Nicole	Bayswater	2	5:41.98	8.19	+33.97
6	03.06 MacDougall, Lareesa	Ascot	5	5:42.99	1.01	+34.98

Race 16 Mixed Under 14 K1 1000					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	10.07 Edwards, Brennan	Bayswater	5	5:59.24	0.00	+0.00
2	10.10 Pongratz, Corey	Ascot	3	6:12.59	13.35	+13.35
3	10.01 Harris, Nicholas	Bayswater	7	6:18.64	6.05	+19.40
4	10.02 Baker, Jack	Bayswater	2	7:07.38	48.74	+68.14
5	10.03 Buytels, Kye	Ascot	6	8:17.95	70.57	+138.7
6	10.12 Armenti, Tyler	Ascot	4	8:21.01	3.06	+141.7
Progress : Plan A: 1..6->A Final (Race 30); Rest Eliminated						

Race 17 Mens Open K1 1000					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	13.25 Rypp, Glenn	Holdfast Bay	4	4:00.59	0.00	+0.00
2	13.01 Baker, Reece	Bayswater	5	4:01.77	1.18	+1.18
3	13.11 Rice, Brendan	Bayswater	6	4:02.10	0.33	+1.51
4	13.09 Ryan, Zac	Onkaparinga	3	4:10.43	8.33	+9.84
5	13.14 Campbell, Angus	Fairfield	7	4:14.05	3.62	+13.46
6	13.10 Wroe, Nicholas	Champion Lakes	1	4:25.51	11.46	+24.92
7	13.20 Campbell, James	Fairfield	2	4:32.74	7.23	+32.15
8	13.19 Dennis, William	Bayswater	8	4:53.07	20.33	+52.48
Progress : Plan C: 1..2->FA +2 Fastest 3rd; 3..5->FB + Fast 6th						

## Grand Prix 1

Friday, 2 December 2011

Race 18 Mens Open K1 1000					Semi-Final 2	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	13.02 Sarson, Brendon	Indian Ocean	2	4:05.27	0.00	+0.00
2	13.06 Haniford, Luke	Holdfast Bay	5	4:06.46	1.19	+1.19
3	13.03 Morrison, Luke	Onkaparinga	4	4:06.60	0.14	+1.33
4	13.08 Bowker, Daniel	Bayswater	3	4:08.63	2.03	+3.36
5	13.04 Holmes, Brodie	Bayswater	7	4:11.55	2.92	+6.28
6	13.07 Cooke, Lachlan	Bayswater	1	4:13.57	2.02	+8.30
7	13.12 Thompson, Liam	Canning River	6	4:32.03	18.46	+26.76
8	13.15 Clancy-Lowe, Declan	Bayswater	8	4:51.04	19.01	+45.77
Progress : Plan C: 1..2->FA +2 Fastest 3rd; 3..5->FB + Fast 6th						

Race 19 Mens Open K1 1000					Semi-Final 3	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	13.23 Phillips, Jesse	Bayswater	7	4:17.98	0.00	+0.00
2	13.05 Bain, Bill	Sunshine Coast	3	4:18.83	0.85	+0.85
3	13.26 Alston, Chad	Holdfast Bay	6	4:24.03	5.20	+6.05
4	13.27 Bird, Stephen	Canning River	4	4:24.59	0.56	+6.61
5	13.16 Dawe, Nick	Manly Warringah	5	4:29.59	5.00	+11.61
6	13.17 Fletcher, Laurence	West Lakes	1	4:37.28	7.69	+19.30
7	13.18 Hibben, Matthew	Bayswater	2	4:52.71	15.43	+34.73
8	13.22 Quick, Liam	Ascot	8	5:07.80	15.09	+49.82
Progress : Plan C: 1..2->FA +2 Fastest 3rd; 3..5->FB + Fast 6th						

Race 20 Mens Under 18 K1 1000					Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	12.02 DeDai, Sean-Charles	West Lakes	6	4:29.59	0.00	+0.00
2	12.04 Lee, Jared	West Lakes	3	4:51.72	22.13	+22.13
3	12.05 Wagstaff, Nicholas	Bayswater	4	4:53.19	1.47	+23.60
4	12.06 Santarelli, Pietro	Christian Brothers	5	4:56.69	3.50	+27.10
5	12.07 Smith, Timothy	Champion Lakes	7	4:57.85	1.16	+28.26
6	12.08 Brits, Nico	Bayswater	1	5:06.94	9.09	+37.35
7	12.10 Palleschi, Alexander	Champion Lakes	8	5:13.15	6.21	+43.56
8	12.09 Fidge, Jonty	Bayswater	2	5:21.59	8.44	+52.00

Race 21 Mens Under 18 K1 1000					Heat 2	
CANCELLED						

Race 22 Mens Under 16 K1 1000					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	11.02 Carson, Kieren	Patterson Lakes	4	4:52.25	0.00	+0.00
2	11.01 Graham, Alexander	Ascot	5	5:01.34	9.09	+9.09
3	11.03 Campbell, Jarrad	Patterson Lakes	3	5:05.29	3.95	+13.04
4	11.07 Harris, Ben	Ascot	6	5:12.25	6.96	+20.00
5	11.09 Scira, Jakem	Patterson Lakes	7	5:22.56	10.31	+30.31
6	11.12 Jenkinson, Kent	Bayswater	8	5:27.16	4.60	+34.91
7	11.13 McTigue, Sam	Champion Lakes	2	5:36.74	9.58	+44.49
8	11.10 McDonald, Rupert	Ascot	1	5:45.78	9.04	+53.53
Progress : Plan B: 1..4->A Final (Race 27); 5..8->B Final (Race 26)						

Race 23 Mens Under 16 K1 1000					Semi-Final 2	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	11.06 Lohse, Sean	Onkaparinga	4	4:49.11	0.00	+0.00
2	11.05 Pope, Mitchell	Patterson Lakes	6	4:56.74	7.63	+7.63
3	11.04 Pond, Nicholas	Bayswater	1	4:57.12	0.38	+8.01
4	11.18 Armstrong, Lachlan	Bayswater	5	4:59.84	2.72	+10.73
5	11.08 Stock, Lachlan	Patterson Lakes	3	5:27.75	27.91	+38.64
6	11.19 Watson, Tomas	Patterson Lakes	7	5:32.45	4.70	+43.34
7	11.11 Pongratz, Bryce	Ascot	2	6:06.77	34.32	+77.66
	11.21 Godwin, Michael	Ascot	8	DID NOT START		
Progress : Plan B: 1..4->A Final (Race 27); 5..8->B Final (Race 26)						

## Grand Prix 1

Friday, 2 December 2011

Race 24 Womens Open K1 1000						Semi-Final 1	
CANCELLED							
Race 25 WK2 1000 16, WK2 1000 18						Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	07.02 Reynolds, Shannon Mann, Rebecca	BPC BCC	(WK2 1000 18) 7	4:48.65	0.00	+0.00	
2	07.03 Carlton, Virginia Hurst, Madeleine	GCC PLCC	(WK2 1000 18) 6	4:51.13	2.48	+2.48	
3	06.03 Walkington, Nathalie Kiernan, Emma	PLCC INCC	(WK2 1000 16) 2	5:18.74	27.61	+30.09	
4	06.01 MacDougall, Lareesa Martin, Bronwyn	AKC AKC	(WK2 1000 16) 4	5:19.49	0.75	+30.84	
5	06.02 Maxwell, Nicole Moody, Eloise	BPC BPC	(WK2 1000 16) 3	6:09.95	50.46	+81.30	
Race 26 Mens Under 16 K1 1000						B Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	11.08 Stock, Lachlan	Patterson Lakes	5	5:10.25	0.00	+0.00	
2	11.09 Scira, Jakem	Patterson Lakes	4	5:14.61	4.36	+4.36	
3	11.13 McTigue, Sam	Champion Lakes	2	5:20.94	6.33	+10.69	
4	11.12 Jenkinson, Kent	Bayswater	6	5:23.72	2.78	+13.47	
5	11.10 McDonald, Rupert	Ascot	8	5:27.68	3.96	+17.43	
6	11.19 Watson, Tomas	Patterson Lakes	3	5:31.19	3.51	+20.94	
7	11.11 Pongratz, Bryce	Ascot	7	5:34.95	3.76	+24.70	
Race 27 Mens Under 16 K1 1000						A Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	11.01 Graham, Alexander	Ascot	6	4:38.35	0.00	+0.00	
2	11.02 Carson, Kieren	Patterson Lakes	4	4:40.84	2.49	+2.49	
3	11.06 Lohse, Sean	Onkaparinga	5	4:41.47	0.63	+3.12	
4	11.04 Pond, Nicholas	Bayswater	7	4:45.34	3.87	+6.99	
5	11.03 Campbell, Jarrad	Patterson Lakes	2	4:46.39	1.05	+8.04	
6	11.05 Pope, Mitchell	Patterson Lakes	3	4:59.02	12.63	+20.67	
7	11.18 Armstrong, Lachlan	Bayswater	1	5:00.98	1.96	+22.63	
8	11.07 Harris, Ben	Ascot	8	5:06.98	6.00	+28.63	
Race 28 Mens Open K1 1000						B Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	13.27 Bird, Stephen	Canning River	3	4:24.84	0.00	+0.00	
2	13.09 Ryan, Zac	Onkaparinga	4	4:25.12	0.28	+0.28	
3	13.16 Dawe, Nick	Manly Warringah	8	4:26.01	0.89	+1.17	
4	13.07 Cooke, Lachlan	Bayswater	1	4:28.98	2.97	+4.14	
5	13.14 Campbell, Angus	Fairfield	7	4:31.80	2.82	+6.96	
6	13.04 Holmes, Brodie	Bayswater	2	4:34.43	2.63	+9.59	
7	13.26 Alston, Chad	Holdfast Bay	5	4:43.03	8.60	+18.19	
8	13.08 Bowker, Daniel	Bayswater	6	4:47.15	4.12	+22.31	
Race 29 Mens Open K1 1000						A Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	13.25 Rypp, Glenn	Holdfast Bay	5	4:10.43	0.00	+0.00	
2	13.02 Sarson, Brendon	Indian Ocean	4	4:12.14	1.71	+1.71	
3	13.03 Morrison, Luke	Onkaparinga	8	4:13.39	1.25	+2.96	
4	13.23 Phillips, Jesse	Bayswater	6	4:14.10	0.71	+3.67	
5	13.05 Bain, Bill	Sunshine Coast	2	4:16.68	2.58	+6.25	
6	13.06 Haniford, Luke	Holdfast Bay	7	4:17.03	0.35	+6.60	
7	13.01 Baker, Reece	Bayswater	3	4:17.13	0.10	+6.70	
8	13.11 Rice, Brendan	Bayswater	1	4:29.27	12.14	+18.84	

## Grand Prix 1

Friday, 2 December 2011

Race 30 Mixed Under 14 K1 1000					Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	10.06 Carbone, Anthony	Bayswater	4	5:38.89	0.00	+0.00
2	10.10 Pongratz, Corey	Ascot	6	5:47.47	8.58	+8.58
3	10.07 Edwards, Brennan	Bayswater	3	5:48.89	1.42	+10.00
4	10.02 Baker, Jack	Bayswater	7	6:12.80	23.91	+33.91
5	10.01 Harris, Nicholas	Bayswater	2	6:25.86	13.06	+46.97
6	10.11 O'Brien, Demi	Ascot	5	7:22.01	56.15	+103.1
	10.03 Buytels, Kye	Ascot	1	DID NOT START		
	10.12 Armenti, Tyler	Ascot	8	DID NOT START		

Race 31 Mens Under 18 K1 1000					Semi-Final 1	
CANCELLED						

Race 32 Womens Open K1 1000					Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	05.03 McArthur, Catherine	Patterson Lakes	7	4:44.65	0.00	+0.00
2	05.09 Ten-Tye, Keren	Sunshine Coast	8	4:50.02	5.37	+5.37
3	05.04 Martin, Jaymee-Lee	Canning River	4	4:56.11	6.09	+11.46
4	05.05 Bews, Emily	Geelong	1	5:00.15	4.04	+15.50
5	05.07 Broad, Kylie	Bayswater	6	5:20.19	20.04	+35.54
6	05.06 Silvester, Jessica	Patterson Lakes	3	5:21.28	1.09	+36.63
7	05.08 Robertson, Alana	Bayswater	5	6:04.56	43.28	+79.91
	05.01 Nicholls, Alana	Bayswater	2	SCRATCHED		

Race 33 Mens Under 16 K2 1000					Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	14.05 Lohse, Sean Pond, Nicholas	Onkaparinga Bayswater	4	4:11.27	0.00	+0.00
2	14.07 Pope, Mitchell Carson, Kieren	Patterson Lakes Patterson Lakes	3	4:16.80	5.53	+5.53
3	14.01 Harris, Ben McDonald, Rupert	Ascot Ascot	5	4:49.40	32.60	+38.13
4	14.10 Pongratz, Bryce McTigue, Sam	Ascot Champion Lakes	2	4:56.71	7.31	+45.44
5	14.09 Harris, Nicholas Godwin, Michael	Bayswater Ascot	6	5:36.34	39.63	+85.07

Progress : Plan A: 1-&gt;A Final; 2..5-&gt;Semi (Race's 38,38)Final

Race 34 Mens Under 16 K2 1000					Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	14.02 Graham, Alexander Armstrong, Lachlan	Ascot Bayswater	4	4:38.94	0.00	+0.00
2	14.06 Watson, Tomas Campbell, Jarrad	Patterson Lakes Patterson Lakes	3	4:43.34	4.40	+4.40
3	14.08 Stock, Lachlan Scira, Jakem	Patterson Lakes Patterson Lakes	2	4:55.95	12.61	+17.01
4	14.03 Jenkinson, Kent Hush, Jack	Bayswater Bayswater	5	5:00.51	4.56	+21.57
5	14.04 Fidge, Calvin Viskovich, Brayden	Bayswater Bayswater	6	5:09.96	9.45	+31.02

Progress : Plan A: 1-&gt;A Final; 2..5-&gt;Semi (Race's 38,38)Final

## Grand Prix 1

Friday, 2 December 2011

Race 35 Mens Open K2 1000					Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	16.12 Morrison, Luke* Rypp, Glenn	Onkaparinga Holdfast Bay	7	3:39.73	0.00	+0.00
2	16.01 Haniford, Luke* Ryan, Zac	Holdfast Bay Onkaparinga	4	3:49.02	9.29	+9.29
3	16.13 Sarson, Brendon Baker, Reece	Indian Ocean Bayswater	5	3:51.13	2.11	+11.40
4	16.06 Thompson, Liam* Hibben, Matthew*	Canning River Bayswater	6	3:51.28	0.15	+11.55
5	16.09 Phillips, Jesse Bird, Stephen	Bayswater Canning River	2	3:54.22	2.94	+14.49
6	16.07 Brewer, Todd Fletcher, Laurence	Bayswater West Lakes	1	3:54.83	0.61	+15.10
	16.10 Thompson, Liam Ryan, Zac	Canning River Onkaparinga	3	SCRATCHED		
Progress : Plan A: 1->A Final; 2..5->Semi (Race's 39,39)Final						*substitute

Race 36 Mens Open K2 1000					Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	16.14 Goble, Matthew Alston, Chad	Adelaide Holdfast Bay	7	3:45.61	0.00	+0.00
2	16.15 Dawe, Nick Bain, Bill	Manly Warringah Sunshine Coast	8	3:50.48	4.87	+4.87
3	16.11 Campbell, James Campbell, Angus	Fairfield Fairfield	3	4:03.65	13.17	+18.04
4	16.05 Cooke, Lachlan Rice, Brendan	Bayswater Bayswater	4	4:07.60	3.95	+21.99
5	16.08 Wroe, Nicholas Clancy-Lowe, Declan	Champion Lakes Bayswater	5	4:10.80	3.20	+25.19
6	16.03 Bowker, Daniel Holmes, Brodie	Bayswater Bayswater	2	4:12.16	1.36	+26.55
7	16.02 Quick, Liam* Dennis, William*	Ascot Bayswater	6	4:27.99	15.83	+42.38
Progress : Plan A: 1->A Final; 2..5->Semi (Race's 39,39)Final						*substitute

Race 38 Mens Under 16 K2 1000					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	14.07 Pope, Mitchell Carson, Kieren	Patterson Lakes Patterson Lakes	5	4:36.71	0.00	+0.00
2	14.08 Stock, Lachlan Scira, Jakem	Patterson Lakes Patterson Lakes	6	4:42.63	5.92	+5.92
3	14.06 Watson, Tomas Campbell, Jarrad	Patterson Lakes Patterson Lakes	4	4:42.96	0.33	+6.25
4	14.10 Pongratz, Bryce McTigue, Sam	Ascot Champion Lakes	7	4:51.34	8.38	+14.63
5	14.01 Harris, Ben McDonald, Rupert	Ascot Ascot	3	4:51.92	0.58	+15.21
6	14.03 Jenkinson, Kent Hush, Jack	Bayswater Bayswater	2	5:15.69	23.77	+38.98
7	14.09 Harris, Nicholas Godwin, Michael	Bayswater Ascot	1	5:49.63	33.94	+72.92
	14.04 Fidge, Calvin Viskovich, Brayden	Bayswater Bayswater	8			
Progress : Plan A: 1..6->A Final (Race 42); Rest Eliminated						

## Grand Prix 1

Friday, 2 December 2011

Race 39 Mens Open K2 1000					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	16.13 Sarson, Brendon Baker, Reece	Indian Ocean Bayswater	3	3:48.92	0.00	+0.00
2	16.05 Cooke, Lachlan Rice, Brendan	Bayswater Bayswater	2	3:49.26	0.34	+0.34
3	16.01 Haniford, Luke* Ryan, Zac	Holdfast Bay Onkaparinga	5	3:50.30	1.04	+1.38
4	16.15 Dawe, Nick Bain, Bill	Manly Warringah Sunshine Coast	4	3:54.66	4.36	+5.74
5	16.11 Campbell, James Campbell, Angus	Fairfield Fairfield	6	3:58.84	4.18	+9.92
6	16.09 Phillips, Jesse Bird, Stephen	Bayswater Canning River	1	4:00.18	1.34	+11.26
7	16.06 Thompson, Liam* Hibben, Matthew*	Canning River Bayswater	7	4:03.68	3.50	+14.76
8	16.08 Wroe, Nicholas Clancy-Lowe, Declan	Champion Lakes Bayswater	8	4:04.55	0.87	+15.63
Progress : Plan A: 1..6->A Final (Race 43); Rest Eliminated					*substitute	

Race 40 MK4 1000 16, MK4 1000 18, MK4 1000 14					Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	19.01 Wagstaff, Nicholas Brits, Nico Santarelli, Pietro Lee, Jared	BPC (MK4 1000 18) BPC CBCCC WLCC	5	3:41.78	0.00	+0.00
2	18.02 Lohse, Sean Armstrong, Lachlan Pond, Nicholas Graham, Alexander	OCC (MK4 1000 16) BPC BPC AKC	2	3:47.09	5.31	+5.31
3	18.03 Pope, Mitchell Campbell, Jarrad Carson, Kieren Stock, Lachlan	PLCC (MK4 1000 16) PLCC PLCC PLCC	3	3:50.91	3.82	+9.13
4	19.02 Pongratz, Bryce Palleschi, Alexander Smith, Timothy McTigue, Sam	AKC (MK4 1000 18) CLBC CLBC CLBC	6	4:05.78	14.87	+24.00
5	17.01 Pongratz, Corey Baker, Jack Carbone, Anthony Edwards, Brennan	AKC (MK4 1000 14) BPC BPC BPC	8	4:22.84	17.06	+41.06
6	18.01 Jenkinson, Kent Hush, Jack Harris, Ben McDonald, Rupert	BPC (MK4 1000 16) BPC AKC AKC	4	4:48.35	25.51	+66.57
7	18.04 Fidge, Calvin Viskovich, Brayden Reynolds, Kyle Harris, Nicholas	BPC (MK4 1000 16) BPC BPC BPC	1	5:24.14	35.79	+102.3
	17.02 Morton, Luke Ashby, Zacchary Buytels, Kye O'Brien, Demi	BPC (MK4 1000 14) AKC AKC AKC	7			

Race 41

Heat 1

CANCELLED



## Grand Prix 1

Friday, 2 December 2011

Race 42 Mens Under 16 K2 1000					Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	14.05 Lohse, Sean Pond, Nicholas	Onkaparinga Bayswater	4	4:04.30	0.00	+0.00
2	14.02 Graham, Alexander Armstrong, Lachlan	Ascot Bayswater	5	4:09.84	5.54	+5.54
3	14.07 Pope, Mitchell Carson, Kieren	Patterson Lakes Patterson Lakes	3	4:19.93	10.09	+15.63
4	14.06 Watson, Tomas Campbell, Jarrad	Patterson Lakes Patterson Lakes	2	4:28.74	8.81	+24.44
5	14.01 Harris, Ben McDonald, Rupert	Ascot Ascot	1	4:35.06	6.32	+30.76
6	14.08 Stock, Lachlan Scira, Jakem	Patterson Lakes Patterson Lakes	6	4:39.52	4.46	+35.22
7	14.10 Pongratz, Bryce McTigue, Sam	Ascot Champion Lakes	7	4:42.52	3.00	+38.22
8	14.03 Jenkinson, Kent Hush, Jack	Bayswater Bayswater	8	4:57.32	14.80	+53.02

Race 43 Mens Open K2 1000					Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	16.09 Phillips, Jesse Bird, Stephen	Bayswater Canning River	8	3:29.75	0.00	+0.00
2	16.12 Morrison, Luke* Rypp, Glenn	Onkaparinga Holdfast Bay	4	3:30.72	0.97	+0.97
3	16.14 Goble, Matthew Alston, Chad	Adelaide Holdfast Bay	5	3:33.83	3.11	+4.08
4	16.05 Cooke, Lachlan Rice, Brendan	Bayswater Bayswater	6	3:34.73	0.90	+4.98
5	16.13 Sarson, Brendon Baker, Reece	Indian Ocean Bayswater	3	3:35.19	0.46	+5.44
6	16.15 Dawe, Nick Bain, Bill	Manly Warringah Sunshine Coast	7	3:36.22	1.03	+6.47
7	16.01 Haniford, Luke* Ryan, Zac	Holdfast Bay Onkaparinga	2	3:37.05	0.83	+7.30
8	16.11 Campbell, James Campbell, Angus	Fairfield Fairfield	1	3:54.20	17.15	+24.45

\*substitute

Race 44 Mixed K2 1000 14 Years					Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins	
1	96.04 Carbone, Anthony Edwards, Brennan	Bayswater Bayswater	3	4:53.14	0.00	+0.00
2	96.03 Baker, Jack Pongratz, Corey	Bayswater Ascot	4	5:24.60	31.46	+31.46
3	96.01 O'Brien, Demi Morton, Luke	Ascot Bayswater	6	5:45.27	20.67	+52.13
4	96.02 Choudhury, Omrik Ashby, Zacchary	Ascot Ascot	5	6:39.99	54.72	+106.8

Race 45 Womens Under 16 K2 2500				Finish	Margins	
Place	Name	Club				
1	24.01 Martin, Bronwyn MacDougall, Lareesa	Ascot Ascot		12:23.14	0.00	+0.00
2	24.02 Maxwell, Nicole Moody, Eloise	Bayswater Bayswater		13:58.18	95.04	+95.04

Race 46A-46C Mens Under 16 K1 2500				Finish	Margins	
Place	Name	Club				
1	22.13 Carson, Kieren	Patterson Lakes		11:39.83	0.00	+0.00
2	22.17 Campbell, Jarrad	Patterson Lakes		11:41.03	1.20	+1.20
3	22.02 Graham, Alexander	Ascot		11:43.60	2.57	+3.77
4	22.11 Lohse, Sean	Onkaparinga		11:43.89	0.29	+4.06
5	22.08 Pond, Nicholas	Bayswater		11:59.88	15.99	+20.05

## Grand Prix 1

Friday, 2 December 2011

Race 46A-46C Mens Under 16 K1 2500				
Place	Name	Club	Finish	Margins
6	22.14 Pope, Mitchell	Patterson Lakes	12:03.42	3.54 +23.59
7	22.07 Armstrong, Lachlan	Bayswater	12:08.35	4.93 +28.52
8	22.01 Harris, Ben	Ascot	12:21.07	12.72 +41.24
9	22.06 Hush, Jack	Bayswater	13:08.38	47.31 +88.55
10	22.12 Scira, Jakem	Patterson Lakes	13:25.38	17.00 +105.5
11	22.05 McDonald, Rupert	Ascot	13:27.25	1.87 +107.4
12	22.03 Godwin, Michael	Ascot	14:04.74	37.49 +144.9
13	22.15 Watson, Tomas	Patterson Lakes	15:26.03	81.29 +226.2
14	22.10 McTigue, Sam	Champion Lakes	16:14.92	48.89 +275.0
15	22.04 Pongratz, Bryce	Ascot	16:15.43	0.51 +275.6
	22.16 Stock, Lachlan	Patterson Lakes	SCRATCHED	
	22.09 Jenkinson, Kent	Bayswater	SCRATCHED	

Race 47 Mens Under 18 K1 2500				
Place	Name	Club	Finish	Margins
1	23.06 Bain, Bill	Sunshine Coast	12:05.03	0.00 +0.00
2	23.08 DeDai, Sean-Charles	West Lakes	12:05.62	0.59 +0.59
3	23.01 Wagstaff, Nicholas	Bayswater	12:45.15	39.53 +40.12
4	23.07 Lee, Jared	West Lakes	12:46.20	1.05 +41.17
5	23.02 Fidge, Jonty	Bayswater	12:49.76	3.56 +44.73
6	23.05 Santarelli, Pietro	Christian Brothers	12:53.19	3.43 +48.16
7	23.03 Brits, Nico	Bayswater	12:56.34	3.15 +51.31
8	23.04 Smith, Timothy	Champion Lakes	15:45.90	169.56 +220.8

Race 49 Mens Open K4 1000					
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Direct Final Margins
1	20.05 Sarson, Brendon Baker, Reece Holmes, Brodie Rice, Brendan	Indian Ocean Bayswater Bayswater Bayswater	4	3:13.82	0.00 +0.00
2	20.01 Goble, Matthew Rypp, Glenn* Morrison, Luke* Alston, Chad*	Adelaide Holdfast Bay Onkaparinga Holdfast Bay	7	3:14.05	0.23 +0.23
3	20.06 Fletcher, Laurence Dawe, Nick Ryan, Zac Haniford, Luke	West Lakes Manly Warringah Onkaparinga Holdfast Bay	6	3:17.64	3.59 +3.82
4	20.02 Cooke, Lachlan Thompson, Liam* Brewer, Todd Bain, Bill	Bayswater Canning River Bayswater Sunshine Coast	2	3:24.08	6.44 +10.26
5	20.04 Wroe, Nicholas Campbell, James* Clancy-Lowe, Declan Quick, Liam	Champion Lakes Fairfield Bayswater Ascot	5	3:41.02	16.94 +27.20
6	20.03 Hibben, Matthew Dennis, William Taylor, Bradley DeDai, Sean-Charles	Bayswater Bayswater Bayswater West Lakes	3	3:44.73	3.71 +30.91

\*substitute

**Grand Prix 1**
**Saturday, 3 December 2011**

Race 50 Mens Open K1 500					Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins	
1	39.30 Brewer, Todd	Bayswater	8	2:09.73	0.00	+0.00
2	39.31 Baker, Reece	Bayswater	1	2:12.05	2.32	+2.32
3	39.09 Dawe, Nick	Manly Warringah	5	2:12.67	0.62	+2.94
4	39.04 Cooke, Lachlan	Bayswater	6	2:13.83	1.16	+4.10
5	39.18 Campbell, James	Fairfield	7	2:17.88	4.05	+8.15
6	39.16 Dennis, William	Bayswater	4	2:27.11	9.23	+17.38
	39.24 Phillips, Jesse	Bayswater	2	SCRATCHED		
	39.07 Bowker, Daniel	Bayswater	3	SCRATCHED		
Progress : Plan C: 1..6->Semi (Race's 67-69) Final; Rest Eliminated						

Race 51 Mens Open K1 500					Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins	
1	39.26 Goble, Matthew	Adelaide	4	2:08.28	0.00	+0.00
2	39.05 Haniford, Luke	Holdfast Bay	3	2:10.96	2.68	+2.68
3	39.17 Hibben, Matthew	Bayswater	6	2:11.22	0.26	+2.94
4	39.08 Hinc, David	Direct Members	2	2:11.57	0.35	+3.29
5	39.11 Vowles, Kevin	Bendigo	8	2:12.25	0.68	+3.97
6	39.10 Wroe, Nicholas	Champion Lakes	7	2:14.63	2.38	+6.35
7	39.15 Clancy-Lowe, Declan	Bayswater	5	2:24.81	10.18	+16.53
Progress : Plan C: 1..6->Semi (Race's 67-69) Final; Rest Eliminated						

Race 52 Mens Open K1 500					Heat 3	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins	
1	39.25 Alston, Chad	Holdfast Bay	7	2:02.00	0.00	+0.00
2	39.03 Sarson, Brendon	Indian Ocean	4	2:05.19	3.19	+3.19
3	39.13 Campbell, Angus	Fairfield	5	2:09.41	4.22	+7.41
4	39.06 Bain, Bill	Sunshine Coast	2	2:11.03	1.62	+9.03
5	39.19 Taylor, Bradley	Bayswater	3	2:19.21	8.18	+17.21
6	39.14 Brewer, David	Bayswater	8	2:21.87	2.66	+19.87
	39.23 Bird, Stephen	Canning River	6	SCRATCHED		
Progress : Plan C: 1..6->Semi (Race's 67-69) Final; Rest Eliminated						

Race 53 Mens Open K1 500					Heat 4	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins	
1	39.02 Morrison, Luke	Onkaparinga	6	2:05.05	0.00	+0.00
2	39.27 Rypp, Glenn	Holdfast Bay	2	2:05.72	0.67	+0.67
3	39.29 Ryan, Zac	Onkaparinga	5	2:06.38	0.66	+1.33
4	39.01 Holmes, Brodie	Bayswater	3	2:06.73	0.35	+1.68
5	39.12 Thompson, Liam	Canning River	4	2:08.05	1.32	+3.00
6	39.28 Fletcher, Laurence	West Lakes	7	2:15.33	7.28	+10.28
	39.20 Copeland, Charlie	Sunshine Coast	8	SCRATCHED		
Progress : Plan C: 1..6->Semi (Race's 67-69) Final; Rest Eliminated						

Race 54 Womens Open K1 500					Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins	
1	28.04 McArthur, Catherine	Patterson Lakes	5	2:20.29	0.00	+0.00
2	28.02 LeCoultre, Elizabeth	Ascot	7	2:21.55	1.26	+1.26
3	28.06 Bews, Emily	Geelong	4	2:39.98	18.43	+19.69
4	28.07 Broad, Kylie	Bayswater	2	2:46.40	6.42	+26.11
5	28.09 Robertson, Alana	Bayswater	6	3:14.17	27.77	+53.88
	28.10 Brown, Taitiarna	Champion Lakes	3	SCRATCHED		
Progress : Plan A: 1->A Final; 2..5->Semi (Race's 70,70)Final						

Race 55 Womens Open K1 500					Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins	
1	28.11 Ten-Tye, Keren	Sunshine Coast	5	2:24.94	0.00	+0.00
2	28.03 Martin, Jaymee-Lee	Canning River	4	2:33.21	8.27	+8.27
3	28.05 Stevens, Jennifer	Fairfield	3	2:42.99	9.78	+18.05
4	28.08 Silvester, Jessica	Patterson Lakes	2	2:47.64	4.65	+22.70
	28.01 Nicholls, Alana	Bayswater	6	SCRATCHED		
Progress : Plan A: 1->A Final; 2..5->Semi (Race's 70,70)Final						

## Grand Prix 1

Saturday, 3 December 2011

Race 56 Mens Under 16 K1 500					Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins	
1	37.06 Lohse, Sean	Onkaparinga	5	2:18.03	0.00	+0.00
2	37.02 Carson, Kieren	Patterson Lakes	2	2:24.86	6.83	+6.83
3	37.17 Armstrong, Lachlan	Bayswater	4	2:28.58	3.72	+10.55
4	37.07 Stock, Lachlan	Patterson Lakes	1	2:32.26	3.68	+14.23
5	37.09 Scira, Jakem	Patterson Lakes	3	2:36.83	4.57	+18.80
6	37.11 McDonald, Rupert	Ascot	6	2:38.22	1.39	+20.19
7	37.18 Godwin, Michael	Ascot	7	2:44.41	6.19	+26.38
Progress : Plan B: 1..5->Semi (Race's 65,66) + Fastest 6th; Rest Eliminated						

Race 57 Mens Under 16 K1 500					Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins	
1	37.05 Pope, Mitchell	Patterson Lakes	4	2:29.33	0.00	+0.00
2	37.03 Pond, Nicholas	Bayswater	5	2:40.73	11.40	+11.40
3	37.15 McTigue, Sam	Champion Lakes	7	2:41.22	0.49	+11.89
4	37.01 Graham, Alexander	Ascot	3	2:43.33	2.11	+14.00
5	37.19 Watson, Tomas	Patterson Lakes	2	2:45.55	2.22	+16.22
6	37.10 Pongratz, Bryce	Ascot	1	2:51.81	6.26	+22.48
7	37.14 Reynolds, Kyle	Bayswater	6	3:05.51	13.70	+36.18
Progress : Plan B: 1..5->Semi (Race's 65,66) + Fastest 6th; Rest Eliminated						

Race 58 Mens Under 16 K1 500					Heat 3	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins	
1	37.04 Campbell, Jarrad	Patterson Lakes	2	2:31.60	0.00	+0.00
2	37.08 Harris, Ben	Ascot	3	2:34.07	2.47	+2.47
3	37.12 Jenkinson, Kent	Bayswater	4	2:38.17	4.10	+6.57
4	37.21 Hush, Jack	Bayswater	6	2:39.24	1.07	+7.64
5	37.20 Fidge, Calvin	Bayswater	5	2:44.77	5.53	+13.17
6	37.16 Viskovich, Brayden	Bayswater	1	2:47.25	2.48	+15.65
	37.13 Smith, Benjamin	Champion Lakes	7	SCRATCHED		
Progress : Plan B: 1..5->Semi (Race's 65,66) + Fastest 6th; Rest Eliminated						

Race 59 Mens Under 18 K2 500					Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins	
1	41.02 Jenkinson, Mitchell DeDai, Sean-Charles	Bayswater West Lakes	4	2:05.54	0.00	+0.00
2	41.04 Santarelli, Pietro Lee, Jared	Christian Brothers West Lakes	5	2:11.43	5.89	+5.89
3	41.01 Fidge, Jonty Brits, Nico	Bayswater Bayswater	3	2:11.67	0.24	+6.13
4	41.03 Smith, Timothy Palleschi, Alexander	Champion Lakes Champion Lakes	6	2:19.73	8.06	+14.19
	41.05 Bain, Bill*	Sunshine Coast	2	SCRATCHED		
*substitute						

Race 60 Womens Under 18 K1 500					Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins	
1	27.01 Reynolds, Shannon	Bayswater	1	2:27.13	0.00	+0.00
2	27.04 Mann, Rebecca	Bendigo	4	2:28.29	1.16	+1.16
3	27.02 Hurst, Madeleine	Patterson Lakes	2	2:29.28	0.99	+2.15
4	27.03 Watson, Tess	Ascot	7	2:37.40	8.12	+10.27
5	27.05 Carlton, Virginia	Geelong	5	2:39.47	2.07	+12.34
6	27.06 Silvester, Danielle	Patterson Lakes	3	2:48.82	9.35	+21.69
7	27.07 O'Toole, Brooke	Sydney Northern Beaches	6	2:49.24	0.42	+22.11

## Grand Prix 1

Saturday, 3 December 2011

Race 61 Womens Under 16 K1 500					Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins	
1	26.01 Walkington, Nathalie	Patterson Lakes	2	2:39.65	0.00	+0.00
2	26.02 Martin, Bronwyn	Ascot	7	2:43.72	4.07	+4.07
3	26.03 Kiernan, Emma	Ivanhoe	3	2:50.09	6.37	+10.44
4	26.06 MacDougall, Lareesa	Ascot	5	2:52.55	2.46	+12.90
5	26.05 Moody, Eloise	Bayswater	4	2:57.16	4.61	+17.51
6	26.04 Maxwell, Nicole	Bayswater	6	2:57.96	0.80	+18.31

Race 62 Mixed K2 500 14 Years					Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins	
1	95.04 Carbone, Anthony Edwards, Brennan	Bayswater Bayswater	3	2:31.35	0.00	+0.00
2	95.03 Pongratz, Corey Baker, Jack	Ascot Bayswater	5	2:36.58	5.23	+5.23
3	95.01 O'Brien, Demi Morton, Luke	Ascot Bayswater	6	3:10.83	34.25	+39.48
4	95.06 Digney, Toby Armenti, Tyler	Ascot Ascot	2	3:17.78	6.95	+46.43
5	95.05 Buytels, Kye Feasey, Timothy	Ascot Ascot	7	3:42.97	25.19	+71.62
6	95.02 Choudhury, Omrik Ashby, Zacchary	Ascot Ascot	4	3:44.56	1.59	+73.21

Race 63 Junior Development Mixed Under 12 K2 500					Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins	
1	90.01 Bowen, Daniel Cappendell, Jack	Champion Lakes Champion Lakes	5	3:04.66	0.00	+0.00
2	90.02 Harris, Amy Carbone, Monique*	Bayswater Bayswater	4	3:35.50	30.84	+30.84
	90.03 Smee, Dylan Carbone, Monique	Bayswater Bayswater	6			

\*substitute

Race 64 Junior Development Mixed Under 10 K2 500					Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins	
1	87.01 Choudhury, Ovik Armenti, River	Ascot Ascot	5	3:11.86	0.00	+0.00
2	87.04 Baker, Tom Ray, Yasemin	Bayswater Bayswater	4	3:20.68	8.82	+8.82
3	87.02 Tempest, David Stillman, Nicole	Canning River Canning River	3	3:41.14	20.46	+29.28
4	87.03 Egger, Luke Tempest, Kelly	Canning River Canning River	6	3:45.51	4.37	+33.65

Race 65 Mens Under 16 K1 500					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins	
1	37.01 Graham, Alexander	Ascot	7	2:14.94	0.00	+0.00
2	37.03 Pond, Nicholas	Bayswater	3	2:15.48	0.54	+0.54
3	37.04 Campbell, Jarrad	Patterson Lakes	5	2:15.53	0.05	+0.59
4	37.06 Lohse, Sean	Onkaparinga	4	2:16.22	0.69	+1.28
5	37.17 Armstrong, Lachlan	Bayswater	6	2:18.70	2.48	+3.76
6	37.09 Scira, Jakem	Patterson Lakes	1	2:40.79	22.09	+25.85
7	37.20 Fidge, Calvin	Bayswater	8	2:44.85	4.06	+29.91
8	37.12 Jenkinson, Kent	Bayswater	2	2:55.91	11.06	+40.97

Progress : Plan B: 1..4->A Final (Race 74); 5..8->B Final (Race 73)

## Grand Prix 1

Saturday, 3 December 2011

Race 66 Mens Under 16 K1 500					Semi-Final 2	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins	
1	37.02 Carson, Kieren	Patterson Lakes	5	2:12.15	0.00	+0.00
2	37.05 Pope, Mitchell	Patterson Lakes	4	2:17.38	5.23	+5.23
3	37.07 Stock, Lachlan	Patterson Lakes	2	2:21.69	4.31	+9.54
4	37.08 Harris, Ben	Ascot	3	2:24.57	2.88	+12.42
5	37.15 McTigue, Sam	Champion Lakes	6	2:25.05	0.48	+12.90
6	37.21 Hush, Jack	Bayswater	7	2:31.17	6.12	+19.02
7	37.11 McDonald, Rupert	Ascot	8	2:31.35	0.18	+19.20
8	37.19 Watson, Tomas	Patterson Lakes	1	2:36.07	4.72	+23.92

Progress : Plan B: 1..4-&gt;A Final (Race 74); 5..8-&gt;B Final (Race 73)

Race 67 Mens Open K1 500					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins	
1	39.02 Morrison, Luke	Onkaparinga	5	1:57.28	0.00	+0.00
2	39.03 Sarson, Brendon	Indian Ocean	3	1:57.34	0.06	+0.06
3	39.01 Holmes, Brodie	Bayswater	7	1:58.55	1.21	+1.27
4	39.30 Brewer, Todd	Bayswater	4	1:59.65	1.10	+2.37
5	39.04 Cooke, Lachlan	Bayswater	2	2:02.20	2.55	+4.92
6	39.10 Wroe, Nicholas	Champion Lakes	8	2:07.26	5.06	+9.98
7	39.17 Hibben, Matthew	Bayswater	6	2:10.57	3.31	+13.29
8	39.19 Taylor, Bradley	Bayswater	1	2:20.18	9.61	+22.90

Progress : Plan C: 1..2-&gt;FA +2 Fastest 3rd; 3..5-&gt;FB + Fast 6th

Race 68 Mens Open K1 500					Semi-Final 2	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins	
1	39.26 Goble, Matthew	Adelaide	4	1:51.02	0.00	+0.00
2	39.27 Rypp, Glenn	Holdfast Bay	3	1:51.45	0.43	+0.43
3	39.31 Baker, Reece	Bayswater	5	1:52.55	1.10	+1.53
4	39.13 Campbell, Angus	Fairfield	6	2:00.40	7.85	+9.38
5	39.18 Campbell, James	Fairfield	7	2:01.35	0.95	+10.33
6	39.08 Hinc, David	Direct Members	2	2:01.64	0.29	+10.62
7	39.12 Thompson, Liam	Canning River	1	2:03.93	2.29	+12.91
8	39.14 Brewer, David	Bayswater	8	2:21.77	17.84	+30.75

Progress : Plan C: 1..2-&gt;FA +2 Fastest 3rd; 3..5-&gt;FB + Fast 6th

Race 69 Mens Open K1 500					Semi-Final 3	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins	
1	39.06 Bain, Bill	Sunshine Coast	2	1:56.40	0.00	+0.00
2	39.25 Alston, Chad	Holdfast Bay	4	1:56.72	0.32	+0.32
3	39.29 Ryan, Zac	Onkaparinga	6	1:58.05	1.33	+1.65
4	39.05 Haniford, Luke	Holdfast Bay	5	2:01.10	3.05	+4.70
5	39.09 Dawe, Nick	Manly Warringah	3	2:03.76	2.66	+7.36
6	39.28 Fletcher, Laurence	West Lakes	8	2:06.79	3.03	+10.39
7	39.11 Vowles, Kevin	Bendigo	7	2:08.39	1.60	+11.99
8	39.16 Dennis, William	Bayswater	1	2:19.32	10.93	+22.92

Progress : Plan C: 1..2-&gt;FA +2 Fastest 3rd; 3..5-&gt;FB + Fast 6th

Race 70 Womens Open K1 500					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins	
1	28.02 LeCoultre, Elizabeth	Ascot	5	2:15.55	0.00	+0.00
2	28.03 Martin, Jaymee-Lee	Canning River	4	2:21.58	6.03	+6.03
3	28.05 Stevens, Jennifer	Fairfield	6	2:27.84	6.26	+12.29
4	28.07 Broad, Kylie	Bayswater	7	2:29.66	1.82	+14.11
5	28.06 Bews, Emily	Geelong	3	2:31.23	1.57	+15.68
6	28.08 Silvester, Jessica	Patterson Lakes	2	2:34.38	3.15	+18.83
7	28.09 Robertson, Alana	Bayswater	1	2:45.25	10.87	+29.70

Progress : Plan A: 1..6-&gt;A Final (Race 81); Rest Eliminated

## Grand Prix 1

Saturday, 3 December 2011

Race 71 Mens Under 18 K1 500					Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins	
1	38.03 DeDai, Sean-Charles	West Lakes	5	2:10.39	0.00	+0.00
2	38.06 Santarelli, Pietro	Christian Brothers	6	2:16.19	5.80	+5.80
3	38.09 Brits, Nico	Bayswater	3	2:19.99	3.80	+9.60
4	38.05 Wagstaff, Nicholas	Bayswater	2	2:22.42	2.43	+12.03
5	38.07 Fidge, Jonty	Bayswater	4	2:22.90	0.48	+12.51
Progress : Plan A: 1->A Final; 2..5->Semi (Race's 80,80)Final						

Race 72 Mens Under 18 K1 500					Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins	
1	38.01 Bain, Bill	Sunshine Coast	6	2:16.80	0.00	+0.00
2	38.04 Lee, Jared	West Lakes	4	2:18.41	1.61	+1.61
3	38.08 Smith, Timothy	Champion Lakes	5	2:20.03	1.62	+3.23
4	38.10 Palleschi, Alexander	Champion Lakes	2	2:24.68	4.65	+7.88
	38.02 Copeland, Charlie	Sunshine Coast	3	SCRATCHED		
Progress : Plan A: 1->A Final; 2..5->Semi (Race's 80,80)Final						

Race 73 Mens Under 16 K1 500					B Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins	
1	37.17 Armstrong, Lachlan	Bayswater	4	2:15.43	0.00	+0.00
2	37.15 McTigue, Sam	Champion Lakes	5	2:22.84	7.41	+7.41
3	37.09 Scira, Jakem	Patterson Lakes	6	2:24.79	1.95	+9.36
4	37.19 Watson, Tomas	Patterson Lakes	1	2:29.91	5.12	+14.48
5	37.21 Hush, Jack	Bayswater	3	2:31.96	2.05	+16.53
6	37.11 McDonald, Rupert	Ascot	7	2:33.47	1.51	+18.04
7	37.12 Jenkinson, Kent	Bayswater	8	2:42.13	8.66	+26.70
8	37.20 Fidge, Calvin	Bayswater	2	2:44.58	2.45	+29.15

Race 74 Mens Under 16 K1 500					A Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins	
1	37.01 Graham, Alexander	Ascot	4	2:10.67	0.00	+0.00
2	37.02 Carson, Kieren	Patterson Lakes	5	2:11.80	1.13	+1.13
3	37.06 Lohse, Sean	Onkaparinga	8	2:13.96	2.16	+3.29
4	37.04 Campbell, Jarrad	Patterson Lakes	2	2:17.43	3.47	+6.76
5	37.03 Pond, Nicholas	Bayswater	6	2:18.18	0.75	+7.51
6	37.05 Pope, Mitchell	Patterson Lakes	3	2:18.92	0.74	+8.25
7	37.07 Stock, Lachlan	Patterson Lakes	7	2:28.76	9.84	+18.09
8	37.08 Harris, Ben	Ascot	1	2:32.74	3.98	+22.07

Race 76 Mens Under 14 K1 500					Heat 2	
CANCELLED						

Race 77 MK1 500 12, WK1 500 12					Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins	
1	25.01 O'Brien, Demi	AKC (WK1 500 12)	6	2:57.66	0.00	+0.00
2	35.03 Digney, Toby	AKC (MK1 500 12)	4	3:00.87	3.21	+3.21
3	25.02 Armenti, Tyler	AKC (WK1 500 12)	7	3:19.95	19.08	+22.29
4	35.02 Buytels, Kye	AKC (MK1 500 12)	3	3:28.00	8.05	+30.34
5	35.01 Choudhury, Omrik	AKC (MK1 500 12)	2	3:33.73	5.73	+36.07

**Grand Prix 1**

**Saturday, 3 December 2011**

Race 78 Mens Under 16 K2 500					Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins	
1	40.05 Lohse, Sean Pond, Nicholas	Onkaparinga Bayswater	5	2:01.88	0.00	+0.00
2	40.07 Pope, Mitchell Campbell, Jarrad	Patterson Lakes Patterson Lakes	4	2:15.34	13.46	+13.46
3	40.10 Pongratz, Bryce McTigue, Sam	Ascot Champion Lakes	3	2:19.90	4.56	+18.02
4	40.09 Godwin, Michael* Reynolds, Kyle	Ascot Bayswater	6	2:21.61	1.71	+19.73
5	40.03 Jenkinson, Kent Hush, Jack	Bayswater Bayswater	2	2:27.11	5.50	+25.23

Progress : Plan A: 1->A Final; 2..5->Semi (Race's 84,84)Final

\*substitute

Race 79 Mens Under 16 K2 500					Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins	
1	40.02 Graham, Alexander Armstrong, Lachlan	Ascot Bayswater	2	2:01.84	0.00	+0.00
2	40.08 Carson, Kieren Watson, Tomas	Patterson Lakes Patterson Lakes	6	2:04.58	2.74	+2.74
3	40.01 Harris, Ben McDonald, Rupert	Ascot Ascot	4	2:10.47	5.89	+8.63
4	40.06 Stock, Lachlan Scira, Jakem	Patterson Lakes Patterson Lakes	3	2:11.32	0.85	+9.48
5	40.04 Fidge, Calvin Viskovich, Brayden	Bayswater Bayswater	5	2:41.05	29.73	+39.21

Progress : Plan A: 1->A Final; 2..5->Semi (Race's 84,84)Final

Race 80 Mens Under 18 K1 500					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins	
1	38.04 Lee, Jared	West Lakes	4	2:14.41	0.00	+0.00
2	38.05 Wagstaff, Nicholas	Bayswater	7	2:15.45	1.04	+1.04
3	38.06 Santarelli, Pietro	Christian Brothers	5	2:16.35	0.90	+1.94
4	38.09 Brits, Nico	Bayswater	3	2:20.36	4.01	+5.95
5	38.08 Smith, Timothy	Champion Lakes	6	2:21.98	1.62	+7.57
6	38.10 Palleschi, Alexander	Champion Lakes	2	2:23.36	1.38	+8.95
7	38.07 Fidge, Jonty	Bayswater	1	2:24.07	0.71	+9.66

Progress : Plan A: 1..6->A Final (Race 88); Rest Eliminated

Race 81 Womens Open K1 500					Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins	
1	28.04 McArthur, Catherine	Patterson Lakes	4	2:13.94	0.00	+0.00
2	28.03 Martin, Jaymee-Lee	Canning River	6	2:15.27	1.33	+1.33
3	28.02 LeCoutre, Elizabeth	Ascot	3	2:17.35	2.08	+3.41
4	28.11 Ten-Tye, Keren	Sunshine Coast	5	2:19.49	2.14	+5.55
5	28.06 Bews, Emily	Geelong	1	2:21.51	2.02	+7.57
6	28.07 Broad, Kylie	Bayswater	7	2:29.03	7.52	+15.09
7	28.08 Silvester, Jessica	Patterson Lakes	8	2:33.10	4.07	+19.16
8	28.05 Stevens, Jennifer	Fairfield	2	2:36.83	3.73	+22.89

Race 82 Mens Open K1 500					B Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins	
1	39.01 Holmes, Brodie	Bayswater	5	1:52.12	0.00	+0.00
2	39.30 Brewer, Todd	Bayswater	4	1:54.10	1.98	+1.98
3	39.04 Cooke, Lachlan	Bayswater	7	1:55.82	1.72	+3.70
4	39.05 Haniford, Luke	Holdfast Bay	3	1:57.04	1.22	+4.92
5	39.13 Campbell, Angus	Fairfield	6	1:58.42	1.38	+6.30
6	39.09 Dawe, Nick	Manly Warringah	8	1:59.08	0.66	+6.96
7	39.08 Hinc, David	Direct Members	1	2:01.11	2.03	+8.99
8	39.18 Campbell, James	Fairfield	2	2:02.83	1.72	+10.71



## Grand Prix 1

Saturday, 3 December 2011

Race 83 Mens Open K1 500					A Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins	
1	39.26 Goble, Matthew	Adelaide	4	1:51.11	0.00	+0.00
2	39.31 Baker, Reece	Bayswater	1	1:51.20	0.09	+0.09
3	39.27 Rypp, Glenn	Holdfast Bay	7	1:52.41	1.21	+1.30
4	39.03 Sarson, Brendon	Indian Ocean	3	1:52.53	0.12	+1.42
5	39.02 Morrison, Luke	Onkaparinga	5	1:54.13	1.60	+3.02
6	39.06 Bain, Bill	Sunshine Coast	6	1:54.50	0.37	+3.39
7	39.25 Alston, Chad	Holdfast Bay	2	1:55.06	0.56	+3.95
8	39.29 Ryan, Zac	Onkaparinga	8	1:55.25	0.19	+4.14

Race 84 Mens Under 16 K2 500					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins	
1	40.07 Pope, Mitchell Campbell, Jarrad	Patterson Lakes Patterson Lakes	5	2:13.89	0.00	+0.00
2	40.06 Stock, Lachlan Scira, Jakem	Patterson Lakes Patterson Lakes	2	2:16.18	2.29	+2.29
3	40.08 Carson, Kieren Watson, Tomas	Patterson Lakes Patterson Lakes	4	2:18.19	2.01	+4.30
4	40.01 Harris, Ben McDonald, Rupert	Ascot Ascot	6	2:24.37	6.18	+10.48
5	40.10 Pongratz, Bryce McTigue, Sam	Ascot Champion Lakes	3	2:24.64	0.27	+10.75
6	40.03 Jenkinson, Kent Hush, Jack	Bayswater Bayswater	1	2:28.43	3.79	+14.54
7	40.04 Fidge, Calvin Viskovich, Brayden	Bayswater Bayswater	8	2:44.41	15.98	+30.52
8	40.09 Godwin, Michael* Reynolds, Kyle	Ascot Bayswater	7	3:06.60	22.19	+52.71

Progress : Plan A: 1..6-&gt;A Final (Race 89); Rest Eliminated

\*substitute

Race 85 Mens Under 14 K1 500					Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins	
1	36.06 Carbone, Anthony	Bayswater	5	2:30.76	0.00	+0.00
2	36.02 Edwards, Brennan	Bayswater	4	2:36.63	5.87	+5.87
3	36.07 Pongratz, Corey	Ascot	8	2:39.00	2.37	+8.24
4	36.01 Harris, Nicholas	Bayswater	1	2:45.56	6.56	+14.80
5	36.05 Baker, Jack	Bayswater	2	2:53.40	7.84	+22.64
6	36.04 Morton, Luke	Bayswater	3	2:54.98	1.58	+24.22
7	36.10 Ashby, Zacchary	Ascot	6	3:12.76	17.78	+42.00
	36.09 Choudhury, Omrik	Ascot	7			

Race 86 GK1 500 12, GK1 500 10					Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins	
1	50.04 Bowen, Daniel	CLBC (GK1 500 12)	4	3:12.67	0.00	+0.00
2	50.03 Cappendell, Jack	CLBC (GK1 500 12)	3	3:15.04	2.37	+2.37
3	50.01 Feasey, Timothy	AKC (GK1 500 12)	1	3:22.57	7.53	+9.90
4	51.03 Egger, Luke	CRCC (GK1 500 10)	7	3:25.70	3.13	+13.03
5	51.01 Choudhury, Ovik	AKC (GK1 500 10)	5	3:37.59	11.89	+24.92
6	51.02 Baker, Tom	BPC (GK1 500 10)	6	3:53.59	16.00	+40.92
7	51.04 Tempest, David	CRCC (GK1 500 10)	8	4:25.16	31.57	+72.49
	50.02 Smee, Dylan	BPC (GK1 500 12)	2	SCRATCHED		

Race 87 GWK1 500 12, GWK1 500 10					Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins	
1	53.01 Armenti, River	AKC (GWK1 500 10)	4	3:22.09	0.00	+0.00
2	52.03 Carbone, Monique	BPC (GWK1 500 12)	3	3:31.77	9.68	+9.68
3	53.02 Ray, Yasemin	BPC (GWK1 500 10)	5	3:43.27	11.50	+21.18
4	52.02 Harris, Amy	BPC (GWK1 500 12)	2	3:49.86	6.59	+27.77
5	53.04 Stillman, Nicole	CRCC (GWK1 500 10)	7	4:04.64	14.78	+42.55
6	53.06 Tempest, Kelly	CRCC (GWK1 500 10)	8	5:20.29	75.65	+118.2
7	53.03 Tempest, Serene	CRCC (GWK1 500 10)	6	5:59.53	39.24	+157.4
	52.01 Smee, Shania	BPC (GWK1 500 12)	1	SCRATCHED		

## Grand Prix 1

Saturday, 3 December 2011

Race 88 Mens Under 18 K1 500					Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins	
1	38.01 Bain, Bill	Sunshine Coast	5	2:00.64	0.00	+0.00
2	38.03 DeDai, Sean-Charles	West Lakes	4	2:02.38	1.74	+1.74
3	38.04 Lee, Jared	West Lakes	3	2:08.83	6.45	+8.19
4	38.09 Brits, Nico	Bayswater	7	2:12.36	3.53	+11.72
5	38.05 Wagstaff, Nicholas	Bayswater	6	2:12.57	0.21	+11.93
6	38.06 Santarelli, Pietro	Christian Brothers	2	2:12.89	0.32	+12.25
7	38.08 Smith, Timothy	Champion Lakes	1	2:13.58	0.69	+12.94
8	38.10 Palleschi, Alexander	Champion Lakes	8	2:21.46	7.88	+20.82

Race 89 Mens Under 16 K2 500					Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins	
1	40.05 Lohse, Sean Pond, Nicholas	Onkaparinga Bayswater	4	1:53.95	0.00	+0.00
2	40.07 Pope, Mitchell Campbell, Jarrad	Patterson Lakes Patterson Lakes	3	1:54.48	0.53	+0.53
3	40.02 Graham, Alexander Armstrong, Lachlan	Ascot Bayswater	5	1:55.61	1.13	+1.66
4	40.08 Carson, Kieren Watson, Tomas	Patterson Lakes Patterson Lakes	2	2:06.21	10.60	+12.26
5	40.01 Harris, Ben McDonald, Rupert	Ascot Ascot	7	2:07.11	0.90	+13.16
6	40.10 Pongratz, Bryce McTigue, Sam	Ascot Champion Lakes	1	2:07.13	0.02	+13.18
7	40.06 Stock, Lachlan Scira, Jakem	Patterson Lakes Patterson Lakes	6	2:10.65	3.52	+16.70
	40.03 Jenkinson, Kent Hush, Jack	Bayswater Bayswater	8			

Race 91 Mens Open K2 500					Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins	
1	42.08 Haniford, Luke Rypp, Glenn	Holdfast Bay Holdfast Bay	4	1:52.03	0.00	+0.00
2	42.10 Alston, Chad Ryan, Zac	Holdfast Bay Onkaparinga	5	1:52.38	0.35	+0.35
3	42.02 Brewer, Todd Fletcher, Laurence*	Bayswater West Lakes	3	1:56.72	4.34	+4.69
4	42.07 Campbell, James Campbell, Angus	Fairfield Fairfield	2	2:03.85	7.13	+11.82
5	42.03 Brewer, David Dennis, William	Bayswater Bayswater	6	2:09.18	5.33	+17.15
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 101); Rest->Eliminated					*substitute	

Race 92 Mens Open K2 500					Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins	
1	42.09 Goble, Matthew* Morrison, Luke	Adelaide Onkaparinga	6	1:51.70	0.00	+0.00
2	42.11 Rice, Brendan Bain, Bill	Bayswater Sunshine Coast	2	1:54.44	2.74	+2.74
3	42.04 Cooke, Lachlan Dawe, Nick	Bayswater Manly Warringah	3	1:55.84	1.40	+4.14
4	42.01 Hibben, Matthew Taylor, Bradley	Bayswater Bayswater	5	1:58.58	2.74	+6.88
5	42.06 Wroe, Nicholas Clancy-Lowe, Declan	Champion Lakes Bayswater	4	2:13.15	14.57	+21.45
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 101); Rest->Eliminated					*substitute	

## Grand Prix 1

Saturday, 3 December 2011

Race 93 WK2 500 18, WK2 500 16						Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	30.02 Reynolds, Shannon Mann, Rebecca	BPC BCC	(WK2 500 18)	2	2:13.14	0.00	+0.00
2	30.03 Walkington, Nathalie Hurst, Madeleine	PLCC PLCC	(WK2 500 18)	3	2:14.89	1.75	+1.75
3	30.01 Watson, Tess O'Toole, Brooke*	AKC SNBKC	(WK2 500 18)	1	2:18.30	3.41	+5.16
4	30.04 Silvester, Danielle Kiernan, Emma	PLCC INCC	(WK2 500 18)	4	2:23.17	4.87	+10.03
5	29.01 Martin, Bronwyn MacDougall, Lareesa	AKC AKC	(WK2 500 16)	6	2:31.05	7.88	+17.91
6	29.02 Maxwell, Nicole Moody, Eloise	BPC BPC	(WK2 500 16)	7	2:47.25	16.20	+34.11

\*substitute

Race 94 Womens Under 16 K2 500						Direct Final	
CANCELLED							

Race 95 MK4 500 14, MK4 500 16						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	44.02 Lohse, Sean Pond, Nicholas Armstrong, Lachlan Graham, Alexander	OCC BPC BPC AKC	(MK4 500 16)	6	2:05.33	0.00	+0.00
2	43.01 Pongratz, Corey Baker, Jack Carbone, Anthony Edwards, Brennan	AKC BPC BPC BPC	(MK4 500 14)	1	2:12.04	6.71	+6.71
3	44.01 Jenkinson, Kent Hush, Jack Harris, Ben McDonald, Rupert	BPC BPC AKC AKC	(MK4 500 16)	5	2:15.75	3.71	+10.42
4	44.04 Harris, Nicholas Reynolds, Kyle Viskovich, Brayden Fidge, Calvin	BPC BPC BPC BPC	(MK4 500 16)	4	2:21.91	6.16	+16.58
5	43.02 Morton, Luke Ashby, Zacchary Buytels, Kye O'Brien, Demi	BPC AKC AKC AKC	(MK4 500 14)	2	2:51.30	29.39	+45.97
	43.03 Armenti, River Armenti, Tyler Digney, Toby Feasey, Timothy	AKC AKC AKC AKC	(MK4 500 14)	3	SCRATCHED		
	44.03 Carson, Kieren Watson, Tomas Campbell, Jarrad Scira, Jakem	PLCC PLCC PLCC PLCC	(MK4 500 16)	7	DID NOT START		

## Grand Prix 1

Saturday, 3 December 2011

Race 96 Womens Open K2 500					Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins	
1	31.04 Bews, Emily McArthur, Catherine	Geelong Patterson Lakes	6	2:02.78	0.00	+0.00
2	31.03 Martin, Jaymee-Lee Ten-Tye, Keren*	Canning River Sunshine Coast	5	2:07.53	4.75	+4.75
3	31.06 Reynolds, Shannon Mann, Rebecca	Bayswater Bendigo	7	2:09.65	2.12	+6.87
4	31.01 Broad, Kylie LeCoultrre, Elizabeth	Bayswater Ascot	2	2:11.57	1.92	+8.79
5	31.05 Silvester, Jessica Carlton, Virginia	Patterson Lakes Geelong	3	2:18.60	7.03	+15.82
6	31.02 Robertson, Alana Brown, Taitiarna	Bayswater Champion Lakes	4	2:19.87	1.27	+17.09

\*substitute

Race 97 Junior Development mixed Under 12 K1 2500						
Place	Name	Club		Finish	Margins	
1	54.03 Cappendell, Jack	Champion Lakes		15:04.25	0.00	+0.00
2	54.04 Bowen, Daniel	Champion Lakes		16:21.69	77.44	+77.44
3	54.01 Feasey, Timothy	Ascot		17:40.52	78.83	+156.2
	54.08 Carbone, Monique	Bayswater		DID NOT START		
	54.02 Smee, Dylan	Bayswater		SCRATCHED		

Race 98 MIXED Under 12 K1 2500						
Place	Name	Club		Finish	Margins	
1	56.05 O'Brien, Demi	Ascot		15:19.60	0.00	+0.00
2	56.07 Digney, Toby	Ascot		15:23.35	3.75	+3.75
3	56.04 Armenti, Tyler	Ascot		16:33.67	70.32	+74.07
4	56.08 Buytels, Kye	Ascot		17:44.46	70.79	+144.8
	56.06 Choudhury, Omrik	Ascot		DISQUALIFIED		
	56.01 Carbone, Monique	Bayswater		SCRATCHED		
	56.02 Smee, Shania	Bayswater		SCRATCHED		
	56.03 Harris, Amy	Bayswater		SCRATCHED		

Race 99 JUNIOR DEVELOPMENT MIXED Under 10 K1 2500						
Place	Name	Club		Finish	Margins	
1	55.05 Armenti, River	Ascot		18:04.99	0.00	+0.00
2	55.03 Egger, Luke	Canning River		18:18.33	13.34	+13.34
3	55.01 Choudhury, Ovik	Ascot		18:52.02	33.69	+47.03
4	55.06 Ray, Yasemin	Bayswater		18:52.53	0.51	+47.54
5	55.02 Baker, Tom	Bayswater		20:50.10	117.57	+165.1
6	55.07 Stillman, Nicole	Canning River		21:31.39	41.29	+206.4
7	55.04 Tempest, David	Canning River		24:23.54	172.15	+378.5
8	55.08 Tempest, Kelly	Canning River		24:45.57	22.03	+400.5

Race 100 Junior Development MIXED Under 10 K1 2500						
	57.02 Ray, Yasemin	Bayswater		SCRATCHED		
	57.03 Tempest, Serene	Canning River				
	57.04 Stillman, Nicole	Canning River				
	57.05 Tempest, Kelly	Canning River				
	57.01 Armenti, River	Ascot				

## Grand Prix 1

Saturday, 3 December 2011

Race 101 Mens Open K2 500					Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins	
1	42.09 Goble, Matthew* Morrison, Luke	Adelaide Onkaparinga	4	1:41.56	0.00	+0.00
2	42.11 Rice, Brendan Bain, Bill	Bayswater Sunshine Coast	6	1:42.51	0.95	+0.95
3	42.10 Alston, Chad Ryan, Zac	Holdfast Bay Onkaparinga	3	1:43.70	1.19	+2.14
4	42.04 Cooke, Lachlan Dawe, Nick	Bayswater Manly Warringah	2	1:46.65	2.95	+5.09
5	42.02 Brewer, Todd Fletcher, Laurence*	Bayswater West Lakes	7	1:47.32	0.67	+5.76
6	42.07 Campbell, James Campbell, Angus	Fairfield Fairfield	1	1:50.72	3.40	+9.16
7	42.01 Hibben, Matthew Taylor, Bradley	Bayswater Bayswater	8	2:00.12	9.40	+18.56
8	42.08 Haniford, Luke Rypp, Glenn	Holdfast Bay Holdfast Bay	5	2:43.16	43.04	+61.60

\*substitute

Race 102 WK4 500 16, WK4 500, WK4 500 18					Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins	
1	34.01 Bews, Emily McArthur, Catherine Martin, Jaymee-Lee* Ten-Tye, Keren*	GCC PLCC CRCC SCKC	(WK4 500)	4	1:53.09	0.00 +0.00
2	33.01 Watson, Tess Reynolds, Shannon Mann, Rebecca O'Toole, Brooke*	AKC BPC BCC SNBKC	(WK4 500 18)	6	1:57.81	4.72 +4.72
3	33.02 Kiernan, Emma Hurst, Madeleine Carlton, Virginia Walkington, Nathalie	INCC PLCC GCC PLCC	(WK4 500 18)	7	2:03.85	6.04 +10.76
4	32.01 Maxwell, Nicole Moody, Eloise Martin, Bronwyn MacDougall, Lareesa	BPC BPC AKC AKC	(WK4 500 16)	2	2:27.62	23.77 +34.53

\*substitute

Race 103 Mens Open K2 500				Semi-Final 1	
CANCELLED					

Race 104 Mixed K2 2500 14 Years						
Place	Name	Club		Finish	Margins	
1	97.04 Carbone, Anthony Edwards, Brennan	Bayswater Bayswater		11:56.51	0.00	+0.00
2	97.03 Pongratz, Corey Baker, Jack	Ascot Bayswater		12:09.89	13.38	+13.38
3	97.01 Harris, Nicholas* Morton, Luke	Bayswater Bayswater		13:52.15	102.26	+115.6
4	97.05 Digney, Toby Armenti, Tyler	Ascot Ascot		16:55.83	183.68	+299.3
	97.02 Choudhury, Omrik Ashby, Zacchary	Ascot Ascot		SCRATCHED		

Race 105 Womens Under 16 K1 2500						
Place	Name	Club		Finish	Margins	
1	49.01 Martin, Bronwyn	Ascot		12:36.09	0.00	+0.00
2	49.04 Walkington, Nathalie	Patterson Lakes		12:38.52	2.43	+2.43
3	49.03 Moody, Eloise	Bayswater		13:00.04	21.52	+23.95
	49.02 MacDougall, Lareesa	Ascot		DID NOT FINISH		

**Grand Prix 1**
**Saturday, 3 December 2011**

Race 106 Mens Under 16 K2 2500					
Place		Name	Club	Finish	Margins
1	47.09	Pond, Nicholas Lohse, Sean	Bayswater Onkaparinga	10:37.77	0.00 +0.00
2	47.06	Graham, Alexander Armstrong, Lachlan	Ascot Bayswater	10:40.27	2.50 +2.50
3	47.01	Harris, Ben McDonald, Rupert	Ascot Ascot	11:12.89	32.62 +35.12
4	47.07	Pongratz, Bryce McTigue, Sam	Ascot Champion Lakes	11:14.52	1.63 +36.75
5	47.02	Hush, Jack Jenkinson, Kent	Bayswater Bayswater	13:26.07	131.55 +168.3
	47.03	Stock, Lachlan Scira, Jakem	Patterson Lakes Patterson Lakes	DID NOT START	
	47.05	Godwin, Michael Harris, Nicholas	Ascot Bayswater	SCRATCHED	
	47.08	Carson, Kieren Pope, Mitchell	Patterson Lakes Patterson Lakes	DID NOT START	
	47.04	Fidge, Calvin Viskovich, Brayden	Bayswater Bayswater	DID NOT FINISH	

Race 107 Mens Under 18 K2 2500					
Place		Name	Club	Finish	Margins
1	48.04	DeDai, Sean-Charles Jenkinson, Mitchell	West Lakes Bayswater	10:31.50	0.00 +0.00
2	48.01	Wagstaff, Nicholas Brits, Nico	Bayswater Bayswater	10:37.43	5.93 +5.93
3	48.03	Santarelli, Pietro Lee, Jared	Christian Brothers West Lakes	10:55.97	18.54 +24.47
4	48.02	Smith, Timothy Palleschi, Alexander	Champion Lakes Champion Lakes	11:48.47	52.50 +76.97

Race 109 MK4 500, MK4 500 18				Final
CANCELLED				

## Grand Prix 1

Sunday, 4 December 2011

Race 110 Mens K1 500 35+ Years					Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	100.01 Shearwood, Duncan	Bayswater	5	2:25.42	0.00	+0.00
2	100.03 Egger, Steve	Canning River	6	2:29.03	3.61	+3.61
3	100.02 Hilton, John	Ascot	4	2:30.61	1.58	+5.19

Race 111 Mens Open K1 200					Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	72.10 Rice, Brendan	Bayswater	2	0:43.12	0.00	+0.00
2	72.06 Morrison, Luke	Onkaparinga	6	0:43.16	0.04	+0.04
3	72.17 Wroe, Nicholas	Champion Lakes	3	0:43.58	0.42	+0.46
4	72.18 Bain, Bill	Sunshine Coast	1	0:43.71	0.13	+0.59
5	72.25 Campbell, Angus	Fairfield	8	0:44.32	0.61	+1.20
6	72.28 Campbell, James	Fairfield	7	0:44.40	0.08	+1.28
7	72.21 Thompson, Liam	Canning River	4	0:44.55	0.15	+1.43
	72.12 Cooke, Lachlan	Bayswater	5	SCRATCHED		
Progress : Plan C: 1..6->Semi (Race's 125-127) Final; Rest Eliminated						

Race 112 Mens Open K1 200					Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	72.05 Bird, Stephen	Canning River	2	0:43.65	0.00	+0.00
2	72.08 Dawe, Nick	Manly Warringah	7	0:46.66	3.01	+3.01
3	72.26 Clancy-Lowe, Declan	Bayswater	5	0:46.97	0.31	+3.32
4	72.19 Alston, Chad	Holdfast Bay	4	0:51.13	4.16	+7.48
5	72.15 Brewer, David	Bayswater	8	0:54.54	3.41	+10.89
	72.27 Murphy, Gregory	Ascot	1	SCRATCHED		
	72.31		3			
	72.20 Bowker, Daniel	Bayswater	6	SCRATCHED		
Progress : Plan C: 1..6->Semi (Race's 125-127) Final; Rest Eliminated						

Race 113 Mens Open K1 200					Heat 3	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	72.13 Brewer, Todd	Bayswater	8	0:43.97	0.00	+0.00
2	72.14 Rypp, Glenn	Holdfast Bay	3	0:44.90	0.93	+0.93
3	72.02 Hinc, David	Direct Members	5	0:45.04	0.14	+1.07
4	72.07 Fletcher, Laurence	West Lakes	7	0:46.69	1.65	+2.72
5	72.22 Haniford, Luke	Holdfast Bay	6	0:49.18	2.49	+5.21
	72.09 Baker, Reece	Bayswater	1	DID NOT START		
	72.11 Copeland, Charlie	Sunshine Coast	2	SCRATCHED		
	72.30		4			
Progress : Plan C: 1..6->Semi (Race's 125-127) Final; Rest Eliminated						

Race 114 Mens Open K1 200					Heat 4	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	72.01 Goble, Matthew	Adelaide	8	0:44.22	0.00	+0.00
2	72.24 Carson, Kieren	Patterson Lakes	7	0:44.70	0.48	+0.48
3	72.03 Holmes, Brodie	Bayswater	4	0:46.23	1.53	+2.01
4	72.16 Ryan, Zac	Onkaparinga	2	0:46.58	0.35	+2.36
5	72.23 Vowles, Kevin	Bendigo	3	0:46.87	0.29	+2.65
6	72.04 Phillips, Jesse	Bayswater	5	0:51.92	5.05	+7.70
	72.29		6			
Progress : Plan C: 1..6->Semi (Race's 125-127) Final; Rest Eliminated						

## Grand Prix 1

Sunday, 4 December 2011

Race 115 Womens Open K2 200					Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	64.05 Bews, Emily McArthur, Catherine	Geelong Patterson Lakes	5	0:45.62	0.00	+0.00
2	64.02 Reynolds, Shannon Mann, Rebecca	Bayswater Bendigo	6	0:47.90	2.28	+2.28
3	64.04 Martin, Jaymee-Lee Ten-Tye, Keren*	Canning River Sunshine Coast	3	0:48.88	0.98	+3.26
4	64.01 Broad, Kylie LeCoultre, Elizabeth	Bayswater Ascot	7	0:50.97	2.09	+5.35
5	64.03 Robertson, Alana Brown, Taitiarna	Bayswater Champion Lakes	4	0:52.68	1.71	+7.06
6	64.06 Silvester, Jessica Carlton, Virginia	Patterson Lakes Geelong	2	0:55.55	2.87	+9.93

\*substitute

Race 116 Mens Under 16 K1 200					Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	70.05 Pond, Nicholas	Bayswater	2	0:46.59	0.00	+0.00
2	70.02 Carson, Kieren	Patterson Lakes	5	0:47.00	0.41	+0.41
3	70.04 Stock, Lachlan	Patterson Lakes	1	0:47.93	0.93	+1.34
4	70.06 Lohse, Sean	Onkaparinga	7	0:49.30	1.37	+2.71
5	70.16 McTigue, Sam	Champion Lakes	4	0:49.73	0.43	+3.14
6	70.09 Scira, Jakem	Patterson Lakes	6	0:51.52	1.79	+4.93
7	70.19 Godwin, Michael	Ascot	3	0:56.19	4.67	+9.60

Progress : Plan B: 1..5-&gt;Semi (Race's 123,124) + Fastest 6th; Rest Eliminated

Race 117 Mens Under 16 K1 200					Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	70.01 Graham, Alexander	Ascot	6	0:53.30	0.00	+0.00
2	70.13 Watson, Tomas	Patterson Lakes	5	0:54.34	1.04	+1.04
3	70.18 Viskovich, Brayden	Bayswater	3	0:56.54	2.20	+3.24
4	70.12 Jenkinson, Kent	Bayswater	1	0:59.38	2.84	+6.08
5	70.20 Fidge, Calvin	Bayswater	4	1:01.52	2.14	+8.22
6	70.14 Reynolds, Kyle	Bayswater	7	1:02.73	1.21	+9.43
	70.15 Smith, Benjamin	Champion Lakes	2	SCRATCHED		

Progress : Plan B: 1..5-&gt;Semi (Race's 123,124) + Fastest 6th; Rest Eliminated

Race 118 Mens Under 16 K1 200					Heat 3	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	70.03 Campbell, Jarrad	Patterson Lakes	2	0:49.69	0.00	+0.00
2	70.07 Pope, Mitchell	Patterson Lakes	4	0:52.10	2.41	+2.41
3	70.17 Armstrong, Lachlan	Bayswater	6	0:53.00	0.90	+3.31
4	70.10 Harris, Ben	Ascot	7	0:54.18	1.18	+4.49
5	70.11 McDonald, Rupert	Ascot	3	0:55.02	0.84	+5.33
6	70.08 Pongratz, Bryce	Ascot	5	0:58.54	3.52	+8.85

Progress : Plan B: 1..5-&gt;Semi (Race's 123,124) + Fastest 6th; Rest Eliminated

Race 119 Mens Under 18 K2 200					Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	74.02 Jenkinson, Mitchell DeDai, Sean-Charles	Bayswater West Lakes	4	0:41.89	0.00	+0.00
2	74.05 Bain, Bill Graham, Alexander	Sunshine Coast Ascot	6	0:42.80	0.91	+0.91
3	74.04 Santarelli, Pietro Lee, Jared	Christian Brothers West Lakes	2	0:45.65	2.85	+3.76
4	74.01 Wagstaff, Nicholas Fidge, Jonty	Bayswater Bayswater	3	0:46.83	1.18	+4.94
5	74.03 Smith, Timothy Palleschi, Alexander	Champion Lakes Champion Lakes	5	0:47.39	0.56	+5.50



**Grand Prix 1**
**Sunday, 4 December 2011**

Race 120 MK2 200 12, MK2 200 14						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	Finish	Margins		
1	94.04 Carbone, Anthony Edwards, Brennan	BPC BPC	(MK2 200 14)	6	0:51.52	0.00 +0.00	
2	94.03 Pongratz, Corey Baker, Jack	AKC BPC	(MK2 200 14)	5	0:58.44	6.92 +6.92	
3	94.01 O'Brien, Demi Morton, Luke	AKC BPC	(MK2 200 14)	3	1:03.16	4.72 +11.64	
4	98.01 Digney, Toby Armenti, Tyler	AKC AKC	(MK2 200 12)	1	1:05.15	1.99 +13.63	
5	94.02 Choudhury, Omrik Ashby, Zacchary	AKC AKC	(MK2 200 14)	4	1:10.70	5.55 +19.18	
6	98.02 Buytels, Kye Feasey, Timothy	AKC AKC	(MK2 200 12)	2	1:16.59	5.89 +25.07	
	94.05 Smee, Dylan	BPC	(MK2 200 14)	7	SCRATCHED		

Race 121 Womens Under 18 K1 200						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	Finish	Margins		
1	60.01 Reynolds, Shannon	Bayswater		4	0:49.86	0.00 +0.00	
2	60.05 Mann, Rebecca	Bendigo		2	0:53.11	3.25 +3.25	
3	60.02 Hurst, Madeleine	Patterson Lakes		7	0:53.35	0.24 +3.49	
4	60.04 Watson, Tess	Ascot		1	0:58.12	4.77 +8.26	
5	60.03 Walkington, Nathalie	Patterson Lakes		5	0:58.78	0.66 +8.92	
6	60.07 Carlton, Virginia	Geelong		6	1:00.46	1.68 +10.60	
7	60.08 O'Toole, Brooke	Sydney Northern Beaches		8	1:02.06	1.60 +12.20	
8	60.06 Silvester, Danielle	Patterson Lakes		3	1:02.55	0.49 +12.69	

Race 122 Womens Under 16 K1 200						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	Finish	Margins		
1	59.01 Walkington, Nathalie	Patterson Lakes		2	0:59.46	0.00 +0.00	
2	59.03 Kiernan, Emma	Ivanhoe		7	1:02.64	3.18 +3.18	
3	59.05 Moody, Eloise	Bayswater		4	1:02.65	0.01 +3.19	
4	59.04 Maxwell, Nicole	Bayswater		3	1:04.25	1.60 +4.79	
5	59.02 Martin, Bronwyn	Ascot		5	1:05.17	0.92 +5.71	
6	59.06 MacDougall, Lareesa	Ascot		6	1:06.13	0.96 +6.67	

Race 123 Mens Under 16 K1 200						Semi-Final 1	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	Finish	Margins		
1	70.03 Campbell, Jarrad	Patterson Lakes		5	0:47.99	0.00 +0.00	
2	70.04 Stock, Lachlan	Patterson Lakes		6	0:49.22	1.23 +1.23	
3	70.16 McTigue, Sam	Champion Lakes		1	0:49.51	0.29 +1.52	
4	70.05 Pond, Nicholas	Bayswater		4	0:49.76	0.25 +1.77	
5	70.17 Armstrong, Lachlan	Bayswater		2	0:50.72	0.96 +2.73	
6	70.13 Watson, Tomas	Patterson Lakes		3	0:51.67	0.95 +3.68	
7	70.11 McDonald, Rupert	Ascot		8	0:55.98	4.31 +7.99	
8	70.12 Jenkinson, Kent	Bayswater		7	1:02.50	6.52 +14.51	

Progress : Plan B: 1..4-&gt;A Final (Race 135); 5..8-&gt;B Final (Race 134)

Race 124 Mens Under 16 K1 200						Semi-Final 2	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	Finish	Margins		
1	70.02 Carson, Kieren	Patterson Lakes		5	0:48.10	0.00 +0.00	
2	70.06 Lohse, Sean	Onkaparinga		2	0:49.63	1.53 +1.53	
3	70.01 Graham, Alexander	Ascot		4	0:50.24	0.61 +2.14	
4	70.07 Pope, Mitchell	Patterson Lakes		3	0:51.17	0.93 +3.07	
5	70.09 Scira, Jakem	Patterson Lakes		8	0:52.16	0.99 +4.06	
6	70.10 Harris, Ben	Ascot		7	0:52.57	0.41 +4.47	
7	70.18 Viskovich, Brayden	Bayswater		6	0:57.77	5.20 +9.67	
8	70.20 Fidge, Calvin	Bayswater		1	1:02.70	4.93 +14.60	

Progress : Plan B: 1..4-&gt;A Final (Race 135); 5..8-&gt;B Final (Race 134)

**Grand Prix 1**

**Sunday, 4 December 2011**

Race 125 Mens Open K1 200					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	72.01 Goble, Matthew	Adelaide	5	0:38.97	0.00	+0.00
2	72.14 Rypp, Glenn	Holdfast Bay	3	0:39.80	0.83	+0.83
3	72.18 Bain, Bill	Sunshine Coast	2	0:40.46	0.66	+1.49
4	72.10 Rice, Brendan	Bayswater	4	0:41.87	1.41	+2.90
5	72.16 Ryan, Zac	Onkaparinga	7	0:42.57	0.70	+3.60
6	72.22 Haniford, Luke	Holdfast Bay	1	0:43.72	1.15	+4.75
7	72.26 Clancy-Lowe, Declan	Bayswater	6	0:46.48	2.76	+7.51
Progress : Plan C: 1..2->FA +2 Fastest 3rd; 3..5->FB + Fast 6th						

Race 126 Mens Open K1 200					Semi-Final 2	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	72.05 Bird, Stephen	Canning River	4	0:39.78	0.00	+0.00
2	72.06 Morrison, Luke	Onkaparinga	5	0:40.71	0.93	+0.93
3	72.02 Hinc, David	Direct Members	6	0:41.23	0.52	+1.45
4	72.19 Alston, Chad	Holdfast Bay	2	0:42.10	0.87	+2.32
5	72.23 Vowles, Kevin	Bendigo	1	0:43.73	1.63	+3.95
6	72.25 Campbell, Angus	Fairfield	7	0:43.85	0.12	+4.07
7	72.24 Carson, Kieren	Patterson Lakes	3	0:44.96	1.11	+5.18
Progress : Plan C: 1..2->FA +2 Fastest 3rd; 3..5->FB + Fast 6th						

Race 127 Mens Open K1 200					Semi-Final 3	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	72.03 Holmes, Brodie	Bayswater	6	0:39.82	0.00	+0.00
2	72.04 Phillips, Jesse	Bayswater	8	0:39.85	0.03	+0.03
3	72.08 Dawe, Nick	Manly Warringah	5	0:40.59	0.74	+0.77
4	72.13 Brewer, Todd	Bayswater	4	0:41.77	1.18	+1.95
5	72.17 Wroe, Nicholas	Champion Lakes	3	0:41.85	0.08	+2.03
6	72.07 Fletcher, Laurence	West Lakes	2	0:41.92	0.07	+2.10
7	72.28 Campbell, James	Fairfield	1	0:45.07	3.15	+5.25
8	72.15 Brewer, David	Bayswater	7	0:50.72	5.65	+10.90
Progress : Plan C: 1..2->FA +2 Fastest 3rd; 3..5->FB + Fast 6th						

Race 128 Mens Under 18 K1 200					Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	71.01 Bain, Bill	Sunshine Coast	2	0:44.02	0.00	+0.00
2	71.02 Jenkinson, Mitchell	Bayswater	6	0:44.75	0.73	+0.73
3	71.05 Wagstaff, Nicholas	Bayswater	3	0:45.77	1.02	+1.75
4	71.04 Lee, Jared	West Lakes	4	0:48.80	3.03	+4.78
5	71.08 Fidge, Jonty	Bayswater	5	0:50.57	1.77	+6.55
Progress : Plan A: 1->A Final; 2..5->Semi (Race's 138,138)Final						

Race 129 Mens Under 18 K1 200					Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	71.03 DeDai, Sean-Charles	West Lakes	6	0:46.52	0.00	+0.00
2	71.09 Brits, Nico	Bayswater	3	0:48.21	1.69	+1.69
3	71.06 Santarelli, Pietro	Christian Brothers	4	0:50.84	2.63	+4.32
4	71.07 Smith, Timothy	Champion Lakes	5	0:53.27	2.43	+6.75
5	71.10 Palleschi, Alexander	Champion Lakes	7	0:57.17	3.90	+10.65
	71.11 Copeland, Charlie	Sunshine Coast	2	SCRATCHED		
Progress : Plan A: 1->A Final; 2..5->Semi (Race's 138,138)Final						

Race 130 Mens Under 14 K1 200					Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	69.07 Carbone, Anthony	Bayswater	7	0:52.76	0.00	+0.00
2	69.04 Edwards, Brennan	Bayswater	6	0:54.94	2.18	+2.18
3	69.02 Pongratz, Corey	Ascot	5	0:55.04	0.10	+2.28
4	69.01 Harris, Nicholas	Bayswater	1	1:00.88	5.84	+8.12
5	69.03 Baker, Jack	Bayswater	4	1:04.07	3.19	+11.31
6	69.06 Morton, Luke	Bayswater	2	1:04.26	0.19	+11.50
7	69.10 Ashby, Zacchary	Ascot	3	1:09.09	4.83	+16.33

## Grand Prix 1

Sunday, 4 December 2011

Race 131	Mens Under 14 K1 200	Heat 2
CANCELLED		

Race 132	MK1 200 12, WK1 200 12	Final			
Place	Name	Club	Lane	Finish	Margins
1	68.01 Digney, Toby	AKC (MK1 200 12)	2	1:07.87	0.00 +0.00
2	58.02 O'Brien, Demi	AKC (WK1 200 12)	7	1:08.20	0.33 +0.33
3	58.01 Armenti, Tyler	AKC (WK1 200 12)	6	1:10.86	2.66 +2.99
4	68.03 Buytels, Kye	AKC (MK1 200 12)	4	1:14.37	3.51 +6.50
5	68.02 Choudhury, Omrik	AKC (MK1 200 12)	3	1:17.11	2.74 +9.24

Race 133	Mens K1 200 35+ Years	Direct Final			
Place	Name	Club	Lane	Finish	Margins
1	101.03 Shearwood, Duncan	Bayswater	5	0:48.35	0.00 +0.00
2	101.02 Egger, Steve	Canning River	6	0:51.00	2.65 +2.65
3	101.01 Hilton, John	Ascot	4	0:53.13	2.13 +4.78
4	101.04 Murphy, Gregory	Ascot	3	1:06.95	13.82 +18.60

Race 134	Mens Under 16 K1 200	B Final			
Place	Name	Club	Lane	Finish	Margins
1	70.17 Armstrong, Lachlan	Bayswater	4	0:50.88	0.00 +0.00
2	70.13 Watson, Tomas	Patterson Lakes	6	0:51.52	0.64 +0.64
3	70.09 Scira, Jakem	Patterson Lakes	5	0:52.72	1.20 +1.84
4	70.10 Harris, Ben	Ascot	3	0:53.04	0.32 +2.16
5	70.11 McDonald, Rupert	Ascot	2	0:54.31	1.27 +3.43
6	70.18 Viskovich, Brayden	Bayswater	7	0:57.81	3.50 +6.93
7	70.20 Fidge, Calvin	Bayswater	1	0:58.71	0.90 +7.83
8	70.12 Jenkinson, Kent	Bayswater	8	1:01.30	2.59 +10.42

Race 135	Mens Under 16 K1 200	A Final			
Place	Name	Club	Lane	Finish	Margins
1	70.02 Carson, Kieren	Patterson Lakes	5	0:44.00	0.00 +0.00
2	70.01 Graham, Alexander	Ascot	7	0:44.93	0.93 +0.93
3	70.05 Pond, Nicholas	Bayswater	8	0:45.36	0.43 +1.36
4	70.03 Campbell, Jarrad	Patterson Lakes	4	0:46.55	1.19 +2.55
5	70.07 Pope, Mitchell	Patterson Lakes	1	0:48.14	1.59 +4.14
5	70.04 Stock, Lachlan	Patterson Lakes	6	0:48.14	1.59 +4.14
7	70.06 Lohse, Sean	Onkaparinga	3	0:48.19	0.05 +4.19
8	70.16 McTigue, Sam	Champion Lakes	2	0:48.81	0.62 +4.81

Race 136	Womens Open K1 200	Heat 1			
Place	Name	Club	Lane	Finish	Margins
1	61.03 McArthur, Catherine	Patterson Lakes	7	0:47.42	0.00 +0.00
2	61.02 Martin, Jaymee-Lee	Canning River	2	0:48.53	1.11 +1.11
3	61.04 LeCoultre, Elizabeth	Ascot	4	0:49.34	0.81 +1.92
4	61.06 Broad, Kylie	Bayswater	6	0:55.67	6.33 +8.25
5	61.08 Robertson, Alana	Bayswater	3	1:06.61	10.94 +19.19
	61.01 Nicholls, Alana	Bayswater	5	SCRATCHED	

Progress : Plan A: 1-&gt;A Final; 2..5-&gt;Semi (Race's 144,144)Final

Race 137	Womens Open K1 200	Heat 2			
Place	Name	Club	Lane	Finish	Margins
1	61.11 Ten-Tye, Keren	Sunshine Coast	6	0:50.01	0.00 +0.00
2	61.05 Stevens, Jennifer	Fairfield	2	0:51.64	1.63 +1.63
3	61.10 Brown, Taitiarna	Champion Lakes	5	0:53.88	2.24 +3.87
4	61.07 Bews, Emily	Geelong	4	0:56.31	2.43 +6.30
5	61.09 Silvester, Jessica	Patterson Lakes	3	0:58.32	2.01 +8.31

Progress : Plan A: 1-&gt;A Final; 2..5-&gt;Semi (Race's 144,144)Final

## Grand Prix 1

Sunday, 4 December 2011

Race 138 Mens Under 18 K1 200					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	71.05 Wagstaff, Nicholas	Bayswater	3	0:45.66	0.00	+0.00
2	71.02 Jenkinson, Mitchell	Bayswater	5	0:46.34	0.68	+0.68
3	71.09 Brits, Nico	Bayswater	4	0:46.97	0.63	+1.31
4	71.07 Smith, Timothy	Champion Lakes	2	0:48.29	1.32	+2.63
5	71.04 Lee, Jared	West Lakes	7	0:48.61	0.32	+2.95
6	71.10 Palleschi, Alexander	Champion Lakes	8	0:49.08	0.47	+3.42
7	71.06 Santarelli, Pietro	Christian Brothers	6	0:49.53	0.45	+3.87
8	71.08 Fidge, Jonty	Bayswater	1	0:50.97	1.44	+5.31

Progress : Plan A: 1..6->A Final (Race 152); Rest Eliminated

Race 139 Mens Under 14 K1 200					Semi-Final 1	
CANCELLED						

Race 140 Mens Open K1 200					B Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	72.02 Hinc, David	Direct Members	5	0:39.27	0.00	+0.00
2	72.10 Rice, Brendan	Bayswater	4	0:39.61	0.34	+0.34
3	72.13 Brewer, Todd	Bayswater	3	0:39.69	0.08	+0.42
4	72.19 Alston, Chad	Holdfast Bay	6	0:40.34	0.65	+1.07
5	72.07 Fletcher, Laurence	West Lakes	1	0:40.97	0.63	+1.70
6	72.17 Wroe, Nicholas	Champion Lakes	8	0:41.06	0.09	+1.79
7	72.16 Ryan, Zac	Onkaparinga	7	0:41.73	0.67	+2.46
8	72.23 Vowles, Kevin	Bendigo	2	0:42.02	0.29	+2.75

Race 141 Mens Open K1 200					A Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	72.01 Goble, Matthew	Adelaide	5	0:37.46	0.00	+0.00
2	72.05 Bird, Stephen	Canning River	4	0:37.95	0.49	+0.49
3	72.04 Phillips, Jesse	Bayswater	2	0:38.72	0.77	+1.26
4	72.03 Holmes, Brodie	Bayswater	6	0:38.76	0.04	+1.30
5	72.06 Morrison, Luke	Onkaparinga	7	0:39.41	0.65	+1.95
6	72.08 Dawe, Nick	Manly Warringah	8	0:39.61	0.20	+2.15
7	72.14 Rypp, Glenn	Holdfast Bay	3	0:40.02	0.41	+2.56
8	72.18 Bain, Bill	Sunshine Coast	1	0:41.38	1.36	+3.92

Race 142 Mens Under 16 K2 200					Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	73.02 Graham, Alexander Pond, Nicholas	Ascot Bayswater	4	0:43.25	0.00	+0.00
2	73.04 Lohse, Sean Armstrong, Lachlan	Onkaparinga Bayswater	6	0:44.78	1.53	+1.53
3	73.05 Watson, Tomas Scira, Jakem	Patterson Lakes Patterson Lakes	2	0:49.24	4.46	+5.99
4	73.08 Reynolds, Kyle Harris, Nicholas*	Bayswater Bayswater	5	0:54.67	5.43	+11.42
5	73.03 Fidge, Calvin Viskovich, Brayden	Bayswater Bayswater	3	1:00.80	6.13	+17.55

Progress : Plan A: 1-&gt;A Final; 2..5-&gt;Semi (Race's 153,153)Final

\*substitute

Race 143 Mens Under 16 K2 200					Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	73.06 Carson, Kieren Campbell, Jarrad	Patterson Lakes Patterson Lakes	5	0:42.47	0.00	+0.00
2	73.07 Pope, Mitchell Stock, Lachlan	Patterson Lakes Patterson Lakes	3	0:43.43	0.96	+0.96
3	73.09 Pongratz, Bryce McTigue, Sam	Ascot Champion Lakes	6	0:45.99	2.56	+3.52
4	73.01 Harris, Ben McDonald, Rupert	Ascot Ascot	4	0:50.32	4.33	+7.85

Progress : Plan A: 1-&gt;A Final; 2..5-&gt;Semi (Race's 153,153)Final

**Grand Prix 1**

**Sunday, 4 December 2011**

Race 144 Womens Open K1 200					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	61.05 Stevens, Jennifer	Fairfield	4	0:50.26	0.00	+0.00
2	61.02 Martin, Jaymee-Lee	Canning River	5	0:50.41	0.15	+0.15
3	61.10 Brown, Taitiarna	Champion Lakes	6	0:52.36	1.95	+2.10
4	61.06 Broad, Kylie	Bayswater	7	0:53.46	1.10	+3.20
5	61.07 Bews, Emily	Geelong	2	0:55.26	1.80	+5.00
6	61.09 Silvester, Jessica	Patterson Lakes	8	0:57.81	2.55	+7.55
7	61.08 Robertson, Alana	Bayswater	1	0:59.47	1.66	+9.21
	61.04 LeCoultre, Elizabeth	Ascot	3	DID NOT FINISH		

Progress : Plan A: 1..6->A Final (Race 154); Rest Eliminated

Race 145 Junior Development Mens Under 12 K1 200					Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	82.04 Bowen, Daniel	Champion Lakes	4	1:12.88	0.00	+0.00
2	82.03 Cappendell, Jack	Champion Lakes	3	1:14.36	1.48	+1.48
3	82.01 Feasey, Timothy	Ascot	5	1:19.96	5.60	+7.08
4	82.02 Smee, Dylan	Bayswater	6	1:21.60	1.64	+8.72

Race 146 Junior Development Womens Under 12 K1 200					Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	84.02 Carbone, Monique	Bayswater	5	1:15.17	0.00	+0.00
2	84.01 Harris, Amy	Bayswater	3	1:20.90	5.73	+5.73
3	84.03 Smee, Shania	Bayswater	4	1:22.11	1.21	+6.94

Race 147 Junior Development Mens Under 10 K1 200					Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	83.03 Egger, Luke	Canning River	5	1:13.46	0.00	+0.00
2	83.01 Choudhury, Ovik	Ascot	3	1:20.17	6.71	+6.71
3	83.02 Baker, Tom	Bayswater	4	1:20.56	0.39	+7.10
4	83.04 Tempest, David	Canning River	6	1:30.39	9.83	+16.93

Race 148 Junior Development Womens Under 10 K1 200					Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	85.01 Armenti, River	Ascot	2	1:13.65	0.00	+0.00
2	85.02 Ray, Yasemin	Bayswater	3	1:17.01	3.36	+3.36
3	85.04 Stillman, Nicole	Canning River	5	1:21.53	4.52	+7.88
4	85.05 Tempest, Kelly	Canning River	6	1:36.66	15.13	+23.01
5	85.03 Tempest, Serene	Canning River	4	1:52.65	15.99	+39.00

Race 149 WK2 200 16, WK2 200 18					Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	63.03 Walkington, Nathalie Hurst, Madeleine	PLCC PLCC	(WK2 200 18)	6	0:48.86	0.00 +0.00
2	63.01 Watson, Tess O'Toole, Brooke	AKC SNBKC	(WK2 200 18)	4	0:50.29	1.43 +1.43
3	63.02 Kiernan, Emma Silvester, Danielle	INCC PLCC	(WK2 200 18)	5	0:50.87	0.58 +2.01
4	62.01 Martin, Bronwyn MacDougall, Lareesa	AKC AKC	(WK2 200 16)	1	0:54.02	3.15 +5.16
5	62.02 Maxwell, Nicole Moody, Eloise	BPC BPC	(WK2 200 16)	2	1:01.24	7.22 +12.38

## Grand Prix 1

Sunday, 4 December 2011

Race 150 Mens Open K2 200					Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	75.10 Rypp, Glenn Alston, Chad	Holdfast Bay Holdfast Bay	5	0:37.18	0.00	+0.00
2	75.08 Fletcher, Laurence Brewer, Todd	West Lakes Bayswater	4	0:37.34	0.16	+0.16
3	75.07 Campbell, James Campbell, Angus	Fairfield Fairfield	6	0:37.66	0.32	+0.48
4	75.02 Holmes, Brodie Baker, Reece	Bayswater Bayswater	2	0:38.12	0.46	+0.94
5	75.05 Haniford, Luke* Ryan, Zac	Holdfast Bay Onkaparinga	3	0:38.65	0.53	+1.47
	75.13 Bain, Bill Graham, Alexander	Sunshine Coast Ascot	7	SCRATCHED		

Progress : 1,2,3,4-&gt;Final (Race 157); Rest-&gt;Eliminated

\*substitute

Race 151 Mens Open K2 200					Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	75.04 Phillips, Jesse Bird, Stephen	Bayswater Canning River	6	0:35.82	0.00	+0.00
2	75.01 Goble, Matthew Morrison, Luke*	Adelaide Onkaparinga	3	0:36.88	1.06	+1.06
3	75.12 Hinc, David* Dawe, Nick	Direct Members Manly Warringah	2	0:36.93	0.05	+1.11
4	75.09 Bain, Bill* Rice, Brendan*	Sunshine Coast Bayswater	5	0:38.44	1.51	+2.62
5	75.11 Thompson, Liam Jenkinson, Mitchell	Canning River Bayswater	7	0:39.28	0.84	+3.46
6	75.06 Wroe, Nicholas Clancy-Lowe, Declan	Champion Lakes Bayswater	4	0:39.49	0.21	+3.67

Progress : 1,2,3,4-&gt;Final (Race 157); Rest-&gt;Eliminated

\*substitute

Race 152 Mens Under 18 K1 200					Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	71.01 Bain, Bill	Sunshine Coast	4	0:39.75	0.00	+0.00
2	71.03 DeDai, Sean-Charles	West Lakes	5	0:42.98	3.23	+3.23
3	71.02 Jenkinson, Mitchell	Bayswater	6	0:43.80	0.82	+4.05
4	71.05 Wagstaff, Nicholas	Bayswater	3	0:44.06	0.26	+4.31
5	71.09 Brits, Nico	Bayswater	2	0:44.89	0.83	+5.14
6	71.04 Lee, Jared	West Lakes	1	0:45.14	0.25	+5.39
7	71.10 Palleschi, Alexander	Champion Lakes	8	0:46.50	1.36	+6.75
8	71.07 Smith, Timothy	Champion Lakes	7	0:46.91	0.41	+7.16

Race 153 Mens Under 16 K2 200					Semi-Final 1	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	73.07 Pope, Mitchell Stock, Lachlan	Patterson Lakes Patterson Lakes	4	0:43.28	0.00	+0.00
2	73.09 Pongratz, Bryce McTigue, Sam	Ascot Champion Lakes	6	0:44.71	1.43	+1.43
3	73.04 Lohse, Sean Armstrong, Lachlan	Onkaparinga Bayswater	5	0:44.93	0.22	+1.65
4	73.01 Harris, Ben McDonald, Rupert	Ascot Ascot	2	0:46.86	1.93	+3.58
5	73.05 Watson, Tomas Scira, Jakem	Patterson Lakes Patterson Lakes	3	0:48.46	1.60	+5.18
6	73.03 Fidge, Calvin Viskovich, Brayden	Bayswater Bayswater	1	1:02.66	14.20	+19.38
7	73.08 Reynolds, Kyle Harris, Nicholas*	Bayswater Bayswater	7	1:04.17	1.51	+20.89

Progress : Plan A: 1..6-&gt;A Final (Race 156); Rest Eliminated

\*substitute

## Grand Prix 1

Sunday, 4 December 2011

Race 154 Womens Open K1 200					Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	61.03 McArthur, Catherine	Patterson Lakes	4	0:45.54	0.00	+0.00
2	61.02 Martin, Jaymee-Lee	Canning River	6	0:45.89	0.35	+0.35
3	61.11 Ten-Tye, Keren	Sunshine Coast	5	0:49.02	3.13	+3.48
4	61.05 Stevens, Jennifer	Fairfield	3	0:49.96	0.94	+4.42
5	61.06 Broad, Kylie	Bayswater	7	0:50.54	0.58	+5.00
6	61.10 Brown, Taitiarna	Champion Lakes	2	0:50.60	0.06	+5.06
7	61.07 Bews, Emily	Geelong	1	0:51.89	1.29	+6.35
8	61.09 Silvester, Jessica	Patterson Lakes	8	0:56.98	5.09	+11.44

Race 155 MIXED Under 14 K4 200					Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	76.01 Pongratz, Corey Baker, Jack Carbone, Anthony Edwards, Brennan	Ascot Bayswater Bayswater Bayswater	5	0:45.85	0.00	+0.00
2	76.02 Morton, Luke Ashby, Zacchary Buytels, Kye O'Brien, Demi	Bayswater Ascot Ascot Ascot	6	0:57.19	11.34	+11.34
	76.03 Armenti, Tyler Digney, Toby Feasey, Timothy Armenti, River	Ascot Ascot Ascot Ascot	4	SCRATCHED		

Race 156 Mens Under 16 K2 200					Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	73.02 Graham, Alexander Pond, Nicholas	Ascot Bayswater	4	0:39.33	0.00	+0.00
2	73.06 Carson, Kieren Campbell, Jarrad	Patterson Lakes Patterson Lakes	5	0:40.18	0.85	+0.85
3	73.07 Pope, Mitchell Stock, Lachlan	Patterson Lakes Patterson Lakes	3	0:40.75	0.57	+1.42
4	73.09 Pongratz, Bryce McTigue, Sam	Ascot Champion Lakes	6	0:43.20	2.45	+3.87
5	73.04 Lohse, Sean Armstrong, Lachlan	Onkaparinga Bayswater	2	0:43.42	0.22	+4.09
6	73.01 Harris, Ben McDonald, Rupert	Ascot Ascot	7	0:45.41	1.99	+6.08
7	73.05 Watson, Tomas Scira, Jakem	Patterson Lakes Patterson Lakes	1	0:46.70	1.29	+7.37
8	73.03 Fidge, Calvin Viskovich, Brayden	Bayswater Bayswater	8	0:55.29	8.59	+15.96

## Grand Prix 1

Sunday, 4 December 2011

Race 157 Mens Open K2 200					Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	75.04 Phillips, Jesse Bird, Stephen	Bayswater Canning River	5	0:32.96	0.00	+0.00
2	75.01 Goble, Matthew Morrison, Luke*	Adelaide Onkaparinga	3	0:33.49	0.53	+0.53
3	75.02 Holmes, Brodie Baker, Reece	Bayswater Bayswater	8	0:34.43	0.94	+1.47
4	75.12 Hinc, David* Dawe, Nick	Direct Members Manly Warringah	7	0:35.40	0.97	+2.44
5	75.10 Rypp, Glenn Alston, Chad	Holdfast Bay Holdfast Bay	4	0:36.27	0.87	+3.31
6	75.08 Fletcher, Laurence Brewer, Todd	West Lakes Bayswater	6	0:36.39	0.12	+3.43
7	75.09 Bain, Bill* Rice, Brendan*	Sunshine Coast Bayswater	1	0:36.77	0.38	+3.81
8	75.07 Campbell, James Campbell, Angus	Fairfield Fairfield	2	0:38.29	1.52	+5.33

\*substitute

Race 158 WK4 200 16, WK4 200, WK4 200 18					Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	67.01 Bews, Emily McArthur, Catherine Broad, Kylie* LeCoultre, Elizabeth*	GCC PLCC BPC AKC	(WK4 200) 4	0:41.90	0.00	+0.00
2	66.01 Watson, Tess Reynolds, Shannon Mann, Rebecca O'Toole, Brooke*	AKC BPC BCC SNBKC	(WK4 200 18) 6	0:42.98	1.08	+1.08
3	66.02 Hurst, Madeleine Walkington, Nathalie Silvester, Danielle Carlton, Virginia	PLCC PLCC PLCC GCC	(WK4 200 18) 7	0:46.43	3.45	+4.53
4	65.01 Maxwell, Nicole Moody, Eloise Martin, Bronwyn MacDougall, Lareesa	BPC BPC AKC AKC	(WK4 200 16) 2	0:56.32	9.89	+14.42

\*substitute

Race 159 Junior Development Mixed Under 12 K2 200					Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	89.01 Bowen, Daniel Cappendell, Jack	Champion Lakes Champion Lakes	6	1:01.52	0.00	+0.00
2	89.03 Smee, Dylan Carbone, Monique	Bayswater Bayswater	5	1:10.99	9.47	+9.47
3	89.02 Harris, Amy Smee, Shania	Bayswater Bayswater	4	1:12.72	1.73	+11.20

Race 160 Junior Development Mixed Under 10 K2 200					Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	86.01 Choudhury, Ovik Armenti, River	Ascot Ascot	4	1:05.94	0.00	+0.00
2	86.04 Baker, Tom Ray, Yasemin	Bayswater Bayswater	5	1:07.49	1.55	+1.55
3	86.03 Egger, Luke Tempest, Kelly	Canning River Canning River	3	1:11.13	3.64	+5.19
4	86.02 Tempest, David Stillman, Nicole	Canning River Canning River	6	1:15.16	4.03	+9.22



## Grand Prix 1

Sunday, 4 December 2011

Race 161 MK4 200 18, MK4 200 16						Final	
Place		Name	Club	Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	77.03	Pope, Mitchell Carson, Kieren Campbell, Jarrad Stock, Lachlan	PLCC PLCC PLCC PLCC	(MK4 200 16)	6	0:37.09	0.00 +0.00
2	77.02	Lohse, Sean Armstrong, Lachlan Pond, Nicholas Graham, Alexander	OCC BPC BPC AKC	(MK4 200 16)	5	0:38.68	1.59 +1.59
3	78.01	Wagstaff, Nicholas Brits, Nico Fidge, Jonty Lee, Jared	BPC BPC BPC WLCC	(MK4 200 18)	2	0:38.69	0.01 +1.60
4	78.02	Pongratz, Bryce Palleschi, Alexander Smith, Timothy McTigue, Sam	AKC CLBC CLBC CLBC	(MK4 200 18)	3	0:42.78	4.09 +5.69
5	77.01	Jenkinson, Kent Harris, Ben McDonald, Rupert Harris, Nicholas	BPC AKC AKC BPC	(MK4 200 16)	4	0:48.47	5.69 +11.38
6	77.04	Fidge, Calvin Viskovich, Brayden Reynolds, Kyle Godwin, Michael	BPC BPC BPC AKC	(MK4 200 16)	7	0:50.30	1.83 +13.21

Race 163 Mens Under 14 K1 2500							
Place		Name	Club		Finish	Margins	
1	21.06	Carbone, Anthony	Bayswater		12:40.24	0.00	+0.00
2	21.03	Edwards, Brennan	Bayswater		13:10.32	30.08	+30.08
3	21.01	Pongratz, Corey	Ascot		13:11.17	0.85	+30.93
4	21.02	Baker, Jack	Bayswater		13:37.29	26.12	+57.05
5	21.05	Morton, Luke	Bayswater		13:38.43	1.14	+58.19
6	21.04	Harris, Nicholas	Bayswater		14:00.15	21.72	+79.91
	21.07	Buytels, Kye	Ascot		SCRATCHED		
	21.09	Choudhury, Omrik	Ascot		SCRATCHED		
	21.08	Digney, Toby	Ascot		SCRATCHED		

Race 164 Junior Development GK2 2500 12 Years							
Place		Name	Club		Finish	Margins	
1	99.01	Bowen, Daniel Cappendell, Jack	Champion Lakes Champion Lakes		13:45.20	0.00	+0.00
2	99.02	Smee, Shania* Smee, Dylan*	Bayswater Bayswater		15:38.61	113.41	+113.4

Race 165 Junior Development Mixed Under 10 K2 2500							
Place		Name	Club		Finish	Margins	
1	88.01	Choudhury, Ovik Armenti, River	Ascot Ascot		14:32.80	0.00	+0.00
2	88.04	Baker, Tom Ray, Yasemin	Bayswater Bayswater		15:21.06	48.26	+48.26
3	88.03	Egger, Luke Tempest, Kelly	Canning River Canning River		17:02.71	101.65	+149.9
4	88.02	Tempest, David Stillman, Nicole	Canning River Canning River		17:57.47	54.76	+204.6

**Grand Prix 1**
**Sunday, 4 December 2011**

Race 166 Mens Open K4 200					Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	Finish	Margins	
1	79.05 Phillips, Jesse Brewer, Todd* Holmes, Brodie Baker, Reece	Bayswater Bayswater Bayswater Bayswater	7	0:32.37	0.00	+0.00
2	79.04 Goble, Matthew Morrison, Luke Hinc, David Alston, Chad	Adelaide Onkaparinga Direct Members Holdfast Bay	3	0:34.60	2.23	+2.23
3	79.03 Fletcher, Laurence Ryan, Zac Haniford, Luke Rypp, Glenn	West Lakes Onkaparinga Holdfast Bay Holdfast Bay	5	0:34.86	0.26	+2.49
	79.02 Thompson, Liam Wroe, Nicholas Clancy-Lowe, Declan Jenkinson, Mitchell	Canning River Champion Lakes Bayswater Bayswater	4	DISQUALIFIED		

\*substitute

Race 167 Womens Open K1 5000						
Place	Name	Club		Finish	Margins	
1	81.06 Watson, Tess	Ascot		25:25.62	0.00	+0.00
2	81.02 Martin, Jaymee-Lee	Canning River		25:52.42	26.80	+26.80
3	81.03 Stevens, Jennifer	Fairfield		25:53.91	1.49	+28.29
4	81.05 Silvester, Jessica	Patterson Lakes		26:53.01	59.10	+87.39
5	81.04 Silvester, Danielle	Patterson Lakes		26:55.50	2.49	+89.88
	81.01 Robertson, Alana	Bayswater		SCRATCHED		

Race 168 Mens Open K1 5000						
Place	Name	Club		Finish	Margins	
1	80.03 Thompson, Liam	Canning River		23:29.41	0.00	+0.00
	80.06 DeDai, Sean-Charles	West Lakes		DNS: Late		
	80.04 Haniford, Luke	Holdfast Bay		DID NOT START		
	80.05 Bain, Bill	Sunshine Coast		DID NOT START		
	80.02 Bowker, Daniel	Bayswater		SCRATCHED		
	80.01 Cooke, Lachlan	Bayswater		DNS: Late		